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1. Direction of Country

Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Generally headed in the right direction 22% 26% 18% 19% 40% 21% 2%  20% 21% 20% 20% 24% 28%
Off on the wrong track 68% 65% 70% 73% 39% 67% 5% 71% 69% 70%  69% 69% 63%
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 8% 20% 12% 15% 9% 9% 10% 11% 8% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,748) (781)  (967) (1,210) (208) (222) (355) (419) (566) (408) (701) (525) (331)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Generally headed in the right direction 22% 24% 50% 6% 39%  28% 7%  45% 11% 9% 41% 11% %
Off on the wrong track 68% 68% 37% 93% 49% 59%  90% 42% T74% 89% 45% 71% 91%
Not sure 10% 9% 13% 1% 12%  13% 3% 13% 15% 2% 15% 18% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,748) (1,547) (613) (580) (490) (578) (523) (600) (664) (484) (768) (341) (639)
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2A. Favorability of Justices — Samuel Alito

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 18% % 15% 2% 11% 6% % 13%  24% % 17% 17%
Somewhat favorable 13% 15% 12% 14% 10% 10% 14%  11% 12% 16% 12% 14% 15%
Favorable 26% 33% 19% 29% 12% 21% 20% 18% 25% 40% 20% 31% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 8% 14% 11% 10%  12% 9% 7% 8% 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 23% 25% 22% 22% 27% 26% 16% 18% 2% 32% 22% 23% 29%
Unfavorable 33% 36% 31% 31% 41% 37% 26% 30% 36% 39% 30% 35% 40%
Don’t know 41% 32% 50% 40% 47% 42% 54%  52%  39% 21%  50% 34% 28%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,741) (776)  (965) (1,204) (208) (221) (353) (418) (563) (407) (898) (523) (329)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 12% 16% 2% 34% 2% 7%  30% 4% 8% 2% 3% 4% 27%
Somewhat favorable 13% 15% 6% 20% 6% 16% 19% 8% 14% 19% 8% 11% 20%
Favorable 26% 31% 8% 54% 8% 24% 49% 11% 22% 46% 11% 15% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 13% 6% 8%  18% 5%  13% 8% 8% 12% 7% 8%
Very unfavorable 23% 28% 58% 4% 56%  21% 5%  45%  19% 5% 44% 18% 4%
Unfavorable 33% 38% 72% 9% 64% 39% 10% 58% 27% 12% 57% 25% 12%
Don’t know 41% 31% 20% 36% 28% 38% 40% 31% 51% 42% 32% 60% 41%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,741) (1,540) (612) (576) (490) (575) (519) (599) (662) (480) (766) (340) (635)
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2B. Favorability of Justices — Clarence Thomas
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 17% 22% 12% 21% 2% 10% 8% 7%  20% 31% 13% 19% 23%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 14% 15% 16% 10% 12%  14% 17%  12%  14% 16% 16%
Favorable 31% 37% 25% 36% 18% 21% 20% 21% 37% 43% 26% 35% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 9% 8% 13% 11%  13% 8% 8% 9% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 32% 32% 31% 29% 46% 34% 24%  26% 35% 40%  30% 33% 36%
Unfavorable 41% 43% 40% 38% 53% 46% 35% 39% 43% 49% 39% 44% 46%
Don’t know 28% 21% 34% 26% 29% 33% 45%  41%  20% 8%  35% 21% 16%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,742) (778)  (964) (1,206) (207) (221) (353) (418) (564) (407) (899) (523) (329)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 17% 21% 2% 47% 1% 9%  42% 3% 12%  36% 3% 8% 36%
Somewhat favorable 14% 16% 8% 22% 7% 18%  19% 8% 15% 20% 8% 12% 22%
Favorable 31% 37% 10% 68% 9% 27% 61% 11% 28% 56% 11% 20% 58%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 8% 6% 6% 17% 6% 11% 8%  10% 10% 9% 10%
Very unfavorable 32% 36% 73% 5% 69%  31% 9% 60% 26% % 60% 22% 6%
Unfavorable 41% 45% 81% 11% 75% 48% 15% T71% 34% 17% 70% 32% 16%
Don’t know 28% 18% 9% 21% 16% 26% 24% 18% 39% 26% 19% 49% 26%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,742) (1,541) (612) (576) (490) (576) (519) (599) (663) (480) (766) (341) (635)
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3A. Favorability of Public Figures — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 25% 26% 24% 30% 9% 20% 17% 22% 26% 33% 26% 28% 17%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 17% 19% 8% 12% 18%  16% 17% 14%  16% 14% 20%
Favorable 41% 41% 41% 50% 17% 32% 35% 38% 44% 47%  43% 42% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 6% 6% 11% 13% 11%  11% 5% 6% % 8% 9%
Very unfavorable 47% 46% 49% 43% 67% 51% 49%  46%  4T%  47T%  46% 48% 52%
Unfavorable 55% 56% 55% 49% 79% 64% 60% 58% 53% 53% 52% 56% 62%
Don’t know 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 0% 5% 1% 2%
Totals 99% 101%  99%  100% 100%  100%  100%  99%  98% 100% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,744) (778) (966) (1,207) (208)  (222)  (355) (419) (565) (405) (700)  (523) (330)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 25% 28% 1% 66% 3% 14% 58% 2% 16% 60% 3% 14% 55%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 3% 27% 5% 19%  24% 7% 20% 23% 6% 18% 26%
Favorable 41% 44% 4% 93% 8% 33% 81% 9% 36% 83% 9% 32% 81%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% % 5% 5% 4%  14% 5% 5%  12% % 6% 13% 8%
Very unfavorable 47% 47% 91% 2% 87% 51% 13% 85% 45% 9% 84% 44% 10%
Unfavorable 55% 55% 95% 7% 91% 64% 18% 90% 57% 15% 90% 57% 18%
Don't know 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 11% 1%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,744) (1,543) (611) (578)  (488) (578) (521) (598) (664) (482) (766) (341) (637)
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3B. Favorability of Public Figures — Robert Menendez
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 6% 8% 5% 5% 11% 13% 11% 6% 5% 4% % 7% 6%
Favorable 8% 10% 6% 6% 14% 15% 13% 9% 6% 5% 8% 8% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 11% 10% 12% 14% 13% 10% 11% 9% 14% 14%
Very unfavorable 27% 32% 23% 28% 28% 26% 15% 14% 30% 50% 23% 29% 35%
Unfavorable 39% 45% 33% 39% 38% 38% 28% 27% 40% 62% 32% 43% 49%
Don’t know 53% 45% 60% 55% 48% 47% 59% 64% 54% 33% 60% 48% 42%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,742) (776)  (966) (1,207) (208) (219) (353) (418) (565) (408) (897) (525) (329)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Somewhat favorable 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 8% 3% 8% 8% 4% 6%
Favorable 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 7% 1% 4% 9% 10% 4% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 15% 12% 10% 17% 10% 15% 8%  12% 14% 9% 11%
Very unfavorable 27% 33% 40% 31% 30%  23%  30% 33% 24% 25% 32% 20% 26%
Unfavorable 39% 46% 55% 43% 49% 39% 40% 47% 32% 37% 46% 30% 37%
Don’t know 53% 46% 37% 49% 43% 50% 53% 42% 63% 54% 44% 66% 56%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,742) (1,542) (613) (577) (490) (577) (518) (599) (662) (481) (767) (339) (636)
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3C. Favorability of Public Figures — Tom Cotton
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 8% 11% 5% 10% 3% 5% 3% 3% 8%  18% 6% 10% 10%
Somewhat favorable 11% 13% 9% 12% 9% 9% 13% 10% 10% 13% 8% 13% 14%
Favorable 19% 25% 14% 22% 12% 15% 16% 13% 18% 31% 14% 23% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 12% % 8% 12% 12% 13%  12% 8% 5% 8% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 19% 20% 18% 17% 24% 22% 16% 16% 20% 24% 1% 19% 27%
Unfavorable 28% 32% 25% 25% 37% 34% 29% 28% 28% 29% 25% 29% 38%
Don’t know 52% 43% 61% 52% 51% 51% 55% 59% 54% 41% 61% 48% 38%
Totals 99%  99% 100%  99%  99%  99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,741) (775) (966)  (1,205) (207)  (221)  (354) (417) (564) (406) (697)  (525)  (328)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 8% 10% 1% 23% 1% 4%  21% 2% 5%  18% 2% 3% 17%
Somewhat favorable 11% 13% 5% 22% 6% 12% 18% 5% 11%  18% 6% 9% 18%
Favorable 19% 23% 7% 44% 7% 16% 39% 8% 16% 36% 8% 12% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 9% % 6%  14% 9% 11% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9%
Very unfavorable 19% 22% 46% 3% 46% 17% 4% 36% 14% 6% 35% 14% 5%
Unfavorable 28% 32% 55% 10% 52% 31% 14% 48% 22% 14% 45% 22% 14%
Don’t know 52% 45% 38% 46% 41% 53% 48% 45% 63% 50% 47% 67% 51%
Totals 99%  99%  99%  101%  100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 101%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,741) (1,541) (611)  (577)  (490) (574) (520) (598) (662) (481) (764) (341)  (636)
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3D. Favorability of Public Figures — Doug Burgum
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 5% % 3% 6% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4%  11% 3% 6% 7%
Somewhat favorable 10% 11% 9% 10% 8% 10% 12% 8% 8%  13% 8% 13% 9%
Favorable 14% 18% 11% 16% 9% 13% 14% 9% 12% 24% 11% 19% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 11% 5% 8% 10% 9% 9%  13% 5% % 6% 10% 12%
Very unfavorable 12% 14% 10% 10% 18% 20% 15% 8% 11% 15% 13% 10% 13%
Unfavorable 20% 26% 15% 18% 28% 29% 24% 21% 17% 22% 19% 21% 25%
Don’t know 65% 57% 73% 66% 62% 58% 62% 70% 71% 55% 71% 61% 60%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  99% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,738) (774)  (964) (1,203) (207) (221) (352) (417) (563) (406) (899) (523) (328)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 5% 6% 0% 13% 0% 2%  12% 1% 3% 10% 1% 1% 10%
Somewhat favorable 10% 11% 5% 19% 6% 8% 18% 7% 7% 1% 6% 5% 16%
Favorable 14% 17% 5% 32% 6% 10% 30% 8% 10% 27% 7% 7% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 12% % 9%  12% 6% 12% 6% % 11% 6% 6%
Very unfavorable 12% 13% 25% 2% 26%  12% 4% 21%  10% 4% 21% 9% 4%
Unfavorable 20% 22% 38% 9% 35% 24% 9% 34% 15% 11% 32% 16% 10%
Don’t know 65% 60% 57% 59% 50% 66% 60% 59% 75% 62% 60% 78% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,738) (1,539) (612) (577) (488) (575) (519) (599) (659) (480) (766) (337) (635)
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3E. Favorability of Public Figures — Marco Rubio
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 10% 12% % 12% 4% % 3% 5% 11%  20% % 12% 12%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 17% 21% 10% 18% 18%  16% 20% 21% 1% 21% 23%
Favorable 29% 34% 24% 34% 15% 25% 21% 21% 31% 41% 24% 33% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 19% 13% 15% 17% 17% 15% 21% 14% 14% 14% 18% 18%
Very unfavorable 26% 26% 26% 23% 36% 27% 21%  23% 26% 32% 23% 28% 29%
Unfavorable 42% 45% 38% 38% 53% 45% 36% 44% 41% 46% 37% 46% 47%
Don’t know 30% 21% 38% 28% 32% 31% 43% 35% 28% 13%  39% 21% 19%
Totals 101% 99%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,742) (777)  (965) (1,206) (207) (221) (354) (418) (564) (406) (698) (524) (330)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 10% 13% 2% 29% 1% 6%  25% 2% 4%  24% 2% 2% 22%
Somewhat favorable 19% 22% 7% 38% 5% 20% 33% 8% 18%  32% 9% 13% 33%
Favorable 29% 35% 9% 66% 6% 25% 58% 11% 22% 57% 11% 15% 55%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 20% 9% 16% 24% 10% 17% 1% 13% 18% 17% 13%
Very unfavorable 26% 29% 58% 4% 60%  23% 7%  49%  20% 5% 48% 18% 5%
Unfavorable 42% 45% 78% 13% 76% 47% 17% 67% 37% 18% 66% 35% 18%
Don’t know 30% 20% 13% 21% 18% 28% 25% 22% 41% @ 25% 23% 50% 26%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  98% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,742) (1,541) (612) (577) (489) (577) (520) (598) (662) (482) (766) (339) (637)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 25 - 28, 2024 - 1748 U.S. Adult Citizens

3F. Favorability of Public Figures — Tim Scott

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 15% 10% 16% 5% 8% 5% 8% 12%  25% 9% 16% 14%
Somewhat favorable 16% 19% 13% 17% 13% 12% 13% 13%  19% 16% 12% 19% 19%
Favorable 28% 34% 23% 33% 17% 20% 18% 21% 31% 42% 22% 34% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 8% 13% 16% 13%  14% 7% 6% 8% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 21% 23% 19% 19% 32% 21% 16% 15% 23% 28% 18% 21% 28%
Unfavorable 30% 35% 26% 27% 44% 36% 28% 29% 31% 34% 26% 32% 38%
Don’t know 41% 31% 51% 41% 38% 44% 54% 50% 38% 25% 52% 33% 29%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 101%  101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,740) (776) (964) (1,205) (206) (221) (354) (417) (561) (408) (697) (523) (329)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 12% 15% 2% 33% 2% 8%  30% 3% 9% 2% 3% 5% 26%
Somewhat favorable 16% 19% 8% 30% 6% 18%  26% 8% 15% 25% 8% 12% 26%
Favorable 28% 35% 9% 63% 8% 25% 56% 11% 24% 53% 11% 17% 53%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 13% 6% 9%  16% 5%  14% % 9% 12% 9% 8%
Very unfavorable 21% 24% 50% 2% 49% 19% 5% 39% 17% 5% 39% 15% 4%
Unfavorable 30% 33% 63% 8% 59% 35% 10% 53% 24% 13% 51% 24% 11%
Don’t know 41% 32% 27% 29% 34% 40% 34% 36% 53% 34% 38% 59% 36%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,740) (1,539) (612)  (576)  (490) (575) (518) (599) (660) (481) (766) (339) (635)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 25 - 28, 2024 - 1748 U.S. Adult Citizens

4A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 18% 19% 16% 16% 36% 12% 16% 14% 19% 21% 17% 18% 17%
Somewhat favorable 22% 21% 23% 18% 36% 27% 23% 26% 20% 19%  20% 23% 28%
Favorable 39% 40% 39% 34% 72% 39% 39% 40% 39% 40% 37% 41% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 13% 12% 13% 22% 21% 20% 6% 8% 12% 11% 14%
Very unfavorable 46% 46% 45% 53% 13% 36% 35% 38% 55%  51%  48% 46% 41%
Unfavorable 58% 58% 58% 65% 26% 58% 56% 57% 60% 59% 60% 57% 54%
Don’t know 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,747) (780) (967) (1,210) (208)  (221)  (355) (418) (566) (408) (700)  (525) (331)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 18% 20% 47% 1% 39% 18% 4%  42% 6% 4% 37% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 44% 2% 35%  28% 5% 39% 21% 3% 40% 19% 3%
Favorable 39%  42% 91% 3% 74% 46% 9% 81% 27% 1% 78% 24% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 11% 8% 6% 14%  19% 5% 12% 17% 9% 13% 20% 9%
Very unfavorable 46%  46% 2%  90%  10% 33% 8% 7% 51%  82% 8% 50%  83%
Unfavorable 58%  57% 9%  96%  24% 52% 90% 19% 69% 91% 22% 70%  92%
Don’t know 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 4% 2% 1% 6% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,747) (1,547) (613)  (580)  (490) (578) (523) (600) (663) (484) (768) (340) (639)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 25 - 28, 2024 - 1748 U.S. Adult Citizens

4B. Favorability of Elected Officials — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 17% 14% 12% 39% 14% 11% 16% 17% 17% 17% 15% 17%
Somewhat favorable 22% 20% 23% 20% 29% 25% 21% 23% 20% 19% 20% 24% 23%
Favorable 37% 37% 38% 32% 69% 39% 38% 39% 37% 36% 37% 39% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 11% 14% 11% 12% 20% 19%  18% 7%  10% 13% 12% 14%
Very unfavorable 43% 46% 40% 51% 11% 32% 28% 35% 51% 53% 41% 46% 41%
Unfavorable 56% 57% 54% 63% 23% 51% 47% 53% 58% 63%  54% 57% 54%
Don’t know 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 9% 15% 8% 5% 1% 9% 3% 5%
Totals 101% 100%  99%  100%  99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,745) (779) (966) (1,208) (208)  (221)  (354) (418) (565) (408) (700)  (524) (331)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 16% 19% 40% 3% 37% 14% 5% 37% 5% 4% 33% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 46% 4% 37%  28% 6% 41% 1% 6% 41% 15% 5%
Favorable 37% 42% 85% 6% 74% 42% 11% 78%  22% 9% 74% 18% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 11% 9% 6% 14% 1% 8% 12% 17% 10% 14% 18% 9%
Very unfavorable 43% 45% 4% 86% 8% 33% 80% 6% 46% 79% 7% 42% 82%
Unfavorable 56% 55% 12% 92% 23% 50% 88% 18% 63% 89% 21% 61% 90%
Don't know 7% 3% 2% 1% 3% 8% 2% 3% 15% 2% 5% 22% 2%
Totals 101% 101%  101% 100% 99% 100% 101%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,745) (1,545) (612)  (579)  (489) (578) (522) (599) (663) (483) (767) (340) (638)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 25 - 28, 2024 - 1748 U.S. Adult Citizens

4C. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mike Johnson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 7% 8% 6% 8% 4% 3% 4% 5% %  12% 6% 7% 9%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 17% 22% 14% 20% 20% 19% 18% 23% 16% 25% 22%
Favorable 27% 31% 23% 30% 18% 23% 24% 24% 25% 35% 22% 32% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 19% 16% 17% 22% 17% 12%  16% 18% 24% 16% 18% 22%
Very unfavorable 20% 23% 18% 19% 21% 24% 16%  19% 22% 24% 18% 23% 23%
Unfavorable 38% 42% 34% 36% 43% 41% 28% 35% 40% 48% 34% 41% 44%
Don’t know 35% 27% 43% 33% 40% 35% 4%  41% 3% 17%  44% 27% 25%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  99% 101%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,737) (776) (961) (1,206) (206)  (217)  (354) (414) (564) (405) (697)  (524) (327)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 7% 8% 2% 17% 3% 3% 17% 2% 4%  16% 3% 2% 14%
Somewhat favorable 20% 23% 12% 36% % 23% 31% 12% 15% 34% 11% 12% 33%
Favorable 27% 31% 14% 53% 10% 26% 48% 14% 18% 50% 14% 14% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 26% 14% 18% 22% 16% 23% 15% 15% 21% 15% 16%
Very unfavorable 20% 24% 42% 8% 4%  15% 9% 35% 18% 6% 36% 15% 6%
Unfavorable 38% 44% 68% 22% 65% 37% 25% 58% 34% 21% 57% 30% 22%
Don’t know 35% 25% 18% 25% 25% 36% 27% 28% 48% 29% 29% 56% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,737) (1,537) (610)  (573)  (487) (575) (519) (598) (660) (479) (765) (340) (632
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 25 - 28, 2024 - 1748 U.S. Adult Citizens

4D. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 14% 16% 11% 14% 11% 15% 16%  10% 2% 1% 13% 14% 16%
Favorable 16% 20% 13% 17% 15% 16% 19% 13% 16% 19% 17% 17% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 26% 20% 24% 23% 20% 19% 24% 22%  28% 20% 28% 24%
Very unfavorable 42% 42% 42% 42% 41% 38% 31%  40%  47%  48%  38% 46% 45%
Unfavorable 65% 68% 63% 67% 64% 58% 50% 65% 69% 76%  59% 74% 70%
Don’t know 18% 12% 24% 16% 20% 25% 31% 22% 16% 5% 24% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  99%  99%  99%  99%  100%  99% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,736) (774) (962) (1,205) (204)  (220)  (351) (417) (564) (404) (895)  (522) (329)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 4%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 8% 24% 6% 17% 20% 8% 9%  26% 8% 7% 23%
Favorable 16% 18% 1% 27% 7% 20% 25% 11% 9% 31% 11% 7% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 25% 20% 30% 16% 27% 29% 20% 21% 29% 19% 19% 29%
Very unfavorable 42% 46% 62% 32% 68% 3% 32% 56% 44% 25% 56% 38% 29%
Unfavorable 65% 71% 82% 62% 84% 64% 61% 76% 65% 54% 76% 57% 59%
Don’t know 18% 11% 7% 11% 10% 16% 14% 13% 26% 15% 13% 36% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,736) (1,535) (608)  (576)  (484) (576) (519) (594) (662) (480) (761) (340) (635)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 25 - 28, 2024 - 1748 U.S. Adult Citizens

4E. Favorability of Elected Officials — Chuck Schumer

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 11% 11% 10% 10% 20% 8% 6% 8% 2% 16% 12% 11% 10%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 18% 17% 25% 20% 17%  20% 18% 21% 16% 20% 26%
Favorable 30% 31% 28% 27% 45% 28% 23% 28% 30% 36% 29% 31% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 15% 15% 13% 12% 16%  16% 12% 14% 13% 17% 11%
Very unfavorable 32% 38% 26% 36% 13% 28% 15%  23%  41% 43% 28% 34% 36%
Unfavorable 46% 51% 41% 51% 26% 41% 31% 39% 53% 57% 42% 51% 47%
Don’t know 24% 18% 31% 22% 28% 31% 46%  32% 16% 7%  30% 18% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  99%  99% 101%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,741) (778)  (963)  (1,206) (206) (221) (355) (416) (565) (405) (897) (522) (331)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 11% 13% 30% 2% 26%  11% 1%  26% 3% 3% 23% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 40% 7% 32%  23% 7% 32% 14% 10% 32% 11% 9%
Favorable 30% 35% 70% 9% 59% 34% 8% 58% 17% 13% 55% 14% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 12% 11% 11% 19% 13% 13% 16% 14% 14% 18% 13%
Very unfavorable 32% 36% 6% 66% 8% 24%  64% 8% 35% 55% 8% 29% 59%
Unfavorable 46% 49% 18% 77% 19% 43% 76% 21% 50% 69% 22% 46% 72%
Don’t know 24% 17% 13% 14% 22% 23% 15% 21% 33% 19% 23% 40% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,741) (1,540) (611) (578) (489) (576) (519) (598) (661) (482) (765) (339) (637)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 25 - 28, 2024 - 1748 U.S. Adult Citizens

4F. Favorability of Elected Officials — Hakeem Jeffries

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 14% 16% 12% 12% 29% 10% 8% 8% 7% 20% 13% 15% 17%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 12% 13% 12% 14% 16%  17% 9%  10% 9% 17% 14%
Favorable 27% 29% 24% 25% 41% 24% 24% 25% 27% 30% 22% 32% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 9% 10% 9% 15% 14%  13% 7%  10% 9% 13% 13%
Very unfavorable 18% 24% 14% 21% 6% 17% 8% 14% 23% 28% 16% 20% 23%
Unfavorable 29% 37% 22% 31% 15% 32% 22% 27% 30% 38% 24% 32% 35%
Don’t know 44% 34% 53% 44% 44% 44% 54%  48%  43% 32% 53% 36% 33%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,739) (777)  (962) (1,204) (207) (220) (354) (418) (563) (404) (896) (525) (328)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 14% 17% 40% 2% 34%  13% 2%  34% 4% 2% 30% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 25% 5% 21%  19% 3%  20% 11% 7% 21% 10% 6%
Favorable 27% 31% 64% 7% 55% 33% 5% 54% 15% 9% 51% 12% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 6% 14% 7% 15% 11% 8% 11% 13% 8% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 18% 21% 3% 43% 4%  10% 41% 4%  19%  34% 4% 16% 35%
Unfavorable 29% 33% 9% 56% 11% 26% 51% 12% 30% 47% 12% 28% 48%
Don’t know 44% 36% 27% 3% 3% 42%  43% 34% 54%  44% 37% 60% 44%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,739) (1,538) (611) (576) (489) (574) (520) (597) (661) (481) (764) (339) (636)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 25 - 28, 2024 - 1748 U.S. Adult Citizens

5A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 71% 69% 72% 70% 75% 70% 69% 2% 73% 68% 71% 71% 70%
Somewhat Important 25% 25% 25% 26% 20% 24% 23%  25% 24%  29% 25% 26% 24%
Important 96% 95% 97% 96% 95% 94% 92% 97% 97% 96% 96% 97% 95%
Not very Important 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Not Important 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 6% 8% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,747) (780)  (967) (1,209) (208) (222) (355) (419) (565) (408) (701) (525) (331)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 71% 71% 63% 82% 63% 71% 78% 63% T72% 7% 63% 71% 79%
Somewhat Important 25% 25% 33% 16% 30% 26% 20% 32% 22% @ 20% 32% 23% 19%
Important 96% 96% 96% 98% 94% 97% 97% 95% 95% 97% 96% 93% 97%
Not very Important 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2%
Unimportant 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Not Important 4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,747) (1,546) (613) (579) (490) (578) (522) (B00) (664) (483) (768) (341) (638)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 25 - 28, 2024 - 1748 U.S. Adult Citizens

5B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 53% 52% 53% 56% 41% 54% 40% 43% 51% 70% 51% 60% 52%
Somewhat Important 30% 27% 33% 28% 31% 30% 33%  36% 29% 21% 31% 27% 30%
Important 83% 79% 86% 85% 72% 84% 73% 79% 86% 91% 82% 87% 81%
Not very Important 14% 16% 11% 12% 23% 10% 19% 15% 13% 9%  15% 11% 15%
Unimportant 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 8% 6% 1% 0% 3% 2% 4%
Not Important 17% 21% 14% 15% 28% 16% 27% 21% 14% 9% 18% 13% 19%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,748) (781) (967) (1,210) (208)  (222)  (355) (419) (566) (408) (701)  (525) (331)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 53% 57% 35% 84% 35% 44% 79% 3% 49% 78% 35% 42% 7%
Somewhat Important 30% 29% 41% 13% 38% 40% 13% 40% 32% 15% 39% 35% 17%
Important 83%  86% 76%  98%  73% 85% 92% 75% 81% 93% 74% 77%  94%
Not very Important 14% 11% 20% 2% 21%  12% 7% 21% 14% 5% 21% 16% 4%
Unimportant 4% 3% 4% 1% 6% 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 1%
Not Important 17%  14%  24% 2% 271% 15% 8% 25% 19% 7% 26% 23% 6%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,748) (1,547) (613)  (580)  (490) (578) (523) (600) (664) (484) (768) (341)  (639)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 25 - 28, 2024 - 1748 U.S. Adult Citizens

5C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 43% 39% 46% 40% 54% 46% 49%  46% 38%  40%  45% 44% 40%
Somewhat Important 26% 24% 27% 23% 28% 33% 30% 24% 25% 25% @ 27% 21% 25%
Important 68% 63% 73% 63% 83% 79% 79% 70% 63% 65% 72% 65% 66%
Not very Important 17% 18% 16% 19% 13% 6% 11% 19% 18% 17% 13% 18% 19%
Unimportant 15% 19% 11% 17% 5% 14% 10% 11% 19% 18% 15% 17% 15%
Not Important 32% 37% 27% 37% 17% 21% 21% 30% 37% 35% 28% 35% 34%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,748) (781)  (967) (1,210) (208) (222) (355) (419) (566) (408) (701) (525) (331)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 43% 43% 73% 12% 8% 43% 17% 68% 40% 17% 68% 39% 17%
Somewhat Important 26% 23% 22% 21% 19%  31% 23% 25% 27% 25% 24% 35% 23%
Important 68% 66% 95% 34% 96% 74% 40% 93% 67% 42% 93% 73% 40%
Not very Important 17% 18% 4% 32% 2%  18%  28% 4%  17%  30% 5% 12% 31%
Unimportant 15% 16% 1% 34% 2% 8%  32% 3% 16%  28% 3% 14% 29%
Not Important 32% 34% 5% 66% 4% 26% 60% 7% 33% 58% 7% 27% 60%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,748) (1,547) (613) (580) (490) (578) (523) (600) (664) (484) (768) (341) (639)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 25 - 28, 2024 - 1748 U.S. Adult Citizens

5D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 44% 46% 43% 47% 40% 39% 33% 38% 49% 56%  40% 48% 50%
Somewhat Important 40% 38% 41% 39% 42% 37% 39%  45% 38% 36% 41% 41% 37%
Important 84% 84% 84% 86% 82% 76% 72% 83% 87% 92% 81% 89% 86%
Not very Important 12% 11% 13% 11% 12% 17% 20% 12%  11% 7%  13% 8% 14%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 3% 7% 7% 8% 5% 3% 0% 6% 3% 0%
Not Important 16% 16% 16% 14% 18% 24% 28% 17% 13% 8% 19% 11% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,748) (781) (967) (1,210) (208)  (222)  (355) (419) (566) (408) (701)  (525) (331)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 44% 47% 45% 55% 40% 43% 54% 39% 44% 52% 39% 37% 54%
Somewhat Important 40% 41% 46% 34% 45% 38% 36% 46% 37% 36% 46% 3% 35%
Important 84% 8% 91%  89%  86% 81% 90% 84% 81% 87% 8%  74%  89%
Not very Important 12% 10% 8% 10% 13%  14% 9% 12% 14% 10% 12% 18% 9%
Unimportant 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 9% 2%
Not Important 16% 12% 9% 11% 14% 19% 10% 16% 19% 13% 15% 26% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,748) (1,547) (613)  (580)  (490) (578) (523) (600) (664) (484) (768) (341)  (639)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 25 - 28, 2024 - 1748 U.S. Adult Citizens

5E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 62% 61% 62% 64% 64% 58% 4% 52% 69% 79%  60% 66% 63%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 29% 26% 27% 30% 35% 33% 25% 20% 29% 28% 25%
Important 90% 88% 91% 90% 90% 88% 79% 85% 95% 99% 89% 93% 88%
Not very Important 8% 8% 8% 8% 5% % 16%  10% 5% 1% % 6% 10%
Unimportant 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 5% 5% 5% 1% 0% 4% 1% 2%
Not Important 10% 12% 9% 10% 10% 12% 21% 15% 5% 1% 11% 7% 12%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,747) (781)  (966)  (1,209) (208) (222) (355) (419) (565) (408) (700) (525) (331)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 62% 65% 54% 81% 45% 59% 81% 54% 57% 7% 52% 51% 78%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 36% 16% 41% 28% 17% 33% 31% 19% 35% 33% 18%
Important 90% 92% 90% 97% 85% 87% 98% 87% 87% 96% 87% 84% 96%
Not very Important 8% % 9% 2% 13% 9% 1% 10% 10% 2% 11% 12% 2%
Unimportant 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Not Important 10% 8% 10% 3% 15% 13% 2% 13% 13% 4% 13% 16% 4%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,747) (1,546) (612) (580) (490) (577) (523) (599) (664) (484) (767) (341) (639)
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May 25 - 28, 2024 - 1748 U.S. Adult Citizens

5F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 59% 54% 64% 57% 72% 61% 61% 64% 55% 59% 61% 61% 58%
Somewhat Important 31% 33% 29% 34% 20% 25% 29%  27% 31% 36% 31% 29% 32%
Important 90% 86% 94% 91% 91% 87% 90% 91% 87% 95% 92% 90% 90%
Not very Important 7% 9% 5% 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 10% 4% 6% 7% 9%
Unimportant 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Not Important 10% 14% 6% 9% 9% 13% 10% 9% 13% 5% 8% 10% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,748) (781)  (967) (1,210) (208) (222) (355) (419) (566) (408) (701) (525) (331)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 59% 60% 67% 52% 69% 58% 52% 64% 60% 54% 64% 59% 54%
Somewhat Important 31% 32% 27% 3% 25% 33% 36% 2% 30% 36% 28% 29% 35%
Important 90% 92% 95% 88% 94% 91% 89% 91% 90% 89% 92% 88% 89%
Not very Important 7% 6% 5% 9% 5% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 10% 7%
Unimportant 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4%
Not Important 10% 8% 5% 12% 6% 9% 11% 9% 10% 11% 8% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,748) (1,547) (613) (580) (490) (578) (523) (600) (664) (484) (768) (341) (639)
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May 25 - 28, 2024 - 1748 U.S. Adult Citizens

5G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 69% 62% 75% 67% 75% 71% 68% 68% 69% 69%  76% 66% 62%
Somewhat Important 25% 29% 22% 26% 21% 26% 23%  26% 24%  28% 20% 28% 32%
Important 94% 91% 97% 93% 96% 97% 91% 95% 93% 97% 96% 94% 94%
Not very Important 5% 7% 3% 5% 2% 2% 7% 3% 6% 2% 3% 5% 5%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not Important 6% 9% 3% 7% 4% 3% 9% 5% 7% 3% 4% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,748) (781)  (967) (1,210) (208) (222) (355) (419) (566) (408) (701) (525) (331)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 69% 67% 81% 52% 82% 69% 55% 79% 69% 57% 80% 69% 56%
Somewhat Important 25% 27% 18% 38% 16% 26% 36% 18% 23% 35% 18% 25% 34%
Important 94% 94% 99% 90% 98% 95% 91% 97% 92% 92% 98% 94% 90%
Not very Important 5% 5% 1% 8% 1% 4% 7% 2% 6% 6% 2% 3% 8%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Not Important 6% 6% 1% 10% 2% 5% 9% 3% 8% 8% 2% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,748) (1,547) (613) (580) (490) (578) (523) (600) (664) (484) (768) (341) (639)
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May 25 - 28, 2024 - 1748 U.S. Adult Citizens

5H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 61% 61% 60% 62% 58% 58% 43% 55% 67% 74% 61% 62% 66%
Somewhat Important 31% 28% 33% 32% 30% 28% 2%  34% 26% 23% 31% 32% 25%
Important 91% 89% 94% 93% 88% 87% 85% 90% 94% 97% 92% 94% 91%
Not very Important 7% 9% 5% 6% % 9% 12% 8% 5% 3% 6% 5% 9%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Not Important 9% 11% 6% 7% 12% 13% 15% 10% 6% 3% 8% 6% 9%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,747) (781)  (966)  (1,209) (208) (222) (355) (419) (565) (408) (700) (525) (331)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 61% 64% 46% 82% 41% 57% 81% 47T% 62% 75% 46% 60% 7%
Somewhat Important 31% 30% 44% 16% 45%  36% 17% 42% 27% 22% 43% 25% 20%
Important 91% 93% 90% 98% 86% 92% 98% 89% 89% 97% 89% 85% 97%
Not very Important 7% 6% 10% 2% 13% 6% 1% 10% 8% 3% 10% 10% 3%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1%
Not Important 9% 7% 10% 2% 14% 8% 2% 1% 11% 3% 11% 15% 3%
Totals 101% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,747) (1,546) (612) (580) (490) (577) (523) (599) (664) (484) (767) (341) (639)
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May 25 - 28, 2024 - 1748 U.S. Adult Citizens

5l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 48% 40% 56% 47% 52% 51% 54%  48%  47%  46%  49% 49% 45%
Somewhat Important 28% 30% 25% 27% 26% 28% 29%  30% 26% 25%  28% 27% 26%
Important 76% 70% 82% 75% 78% 80% 83% 77% 4% T1% T77% 7% 71%
Not very Important 14% 17% 12% 15% 15% 10% 9% 15% 16% 17% 13% 13% 19%
Unimportant 10% 13% 7% 10% 8% 11% 8% 8% 10% 13% 10% 10% 9%
Not Important 24% 30% 18% 25% 22% 20% 17% 23% 26% 29% 23% 23% 29%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,747) (781)  (966) (1,209) (208)  (222)  (355) (419) (565) (408) (700)  (525) (331)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 48% 50% 68% 34% %  41% 41% 65% 38% 41% 63% 37% 38%
Somewhat Important 28% 25% 24% 26% 18% 34% 28% 23% 31% 28% 24% 34% 28%
Important 76% 75% 92% 60% 93% 76% 69% 88% 70% 69% 87% 1% 66%
Not very Important 14% 16% 7% 23% 5% 14%  19% 9% 16% 19% 9% 17% 19%
Unimportant 10% 9% 1% 16% 2% 11% 12% 3% 14% 12% 4% 12% 15%
Not Important 24% 25% 8% 40% 7% 24% 31% 12% 30% 31% 13% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,747) (1,546) (612)  (580)  (490) (577) (523) (599) (664) (484) (767) (341)  (639)
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May 25 - 28, 2024 - 1748 U.S. Adult Citizens

5J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 56% 50% 60% 53% 68% 56% 59% 57% 56% 50% 57% 55% 55%
Somewhat Important 31% 32% 30% 32% 23% 34% 26%  32% 29% 38% 33% 32% 25%
Important 86% 82% 90% 85% 91% 90% 85% 89% 85% 87% 89% 87% 81%
Not very Important 9% 11% 8% 11% % 6% 9% 8% 11% 9% % 9% 15%
Unimportant 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Not Important 14% 18% 10% 15% 9% 10% 15% 1% 15% 13% 11% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,747) (781)  (966)  (1,209) (208) (222) (355) (419) (565) (408) (700) (525) (331)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 56% 56% 7% 39% 81% 50% 41% 2% 54%  40% 71% 53% 40%
Somewhat Important 31% 30% 18% 39% 17% 3% 3% 23% 31% 40% 23% 33% 38%
Important 86% 86% 95% 78% 98% 87% 78% 95% 84% 80% 94% 86% 79%
Not very Important 9% 10% 5% 14% 2%  10%  15% 3% 11%  14% 4% 9% 15%
Unimportant 4% 4% 0% 8% 0% 4% % 2% 5% 6% 2% 5% 6%
Not Important 14% 14% 5% 22% 2% 13% 22% 5% 16% 20% 6% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,747) (1,546) (612) (580) (490) (577) (523) (599) (664) (484) (767) (341) (639)
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May 25 - 28, 2024 - 1748 U.S. Adult Citizens

5K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 53% 50% 55% 53% 52% 52% 50% 51% 55% 53% 53% 52% 55%
Somewhat Important 35% 35% 34% 34% 34% 35% 35% 36% 32% 36% 34% 37% 30%
Important 87% 85% 89% 87% 87% 88% 84% 87% 87% 90% 87% 90% 86%
Not very Important 9% 10% 8% 10% % % 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 11%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 3% 7% 5% 6% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3%
Not Important 13% 15% 11% 13% 13% 12% 16% 13% 13% 10% 13% 10% 14%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%  99%  99%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,747) (780)  (967) (1,210) (208) (221) (354) (419) (566) (408) (700) (525) (331)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 53% 55% 69% 45% % 45% 49% 63% 48%  46% 63% 47% 44%
Somewhat Important 35% 34% 25% 39% 22%  40% 37% 29% 38% 3% 29% 37% 39%
Important 87% 89% 95% 84% 98% 85% 86% 92% 86% 83% 92% 85% 83%
Not very Important 9% 8% 5% 12% 2%  11%  10% 6% 10% 12% 6% 10% 12%
Unimportant 4% 3% 1% 4% 1% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 2% 6% 5%
Not Important 13% 11% 5% 16% 2% 15% 14% 8% 14% 17% 8% 15% 17%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,747) (1,546) (613) (580) (490) (577) (523) (600) (663) (484) (767) (341) (639)
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May 25 - 28, 2024 - 1748 U.S. Adult Citizens

5L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 56% 53% 59% 54% 64% 60% 50% 53% 55% 66% 58% 57% 54%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 27% 28% 22% 23% 31% 28% 25% 22%  26% 27% 22%
Important 82% 78% 86% 82% 86% 83% 81% 81% 80% 88% 84% 84% 76%
Not very Important 12% 14% 10% 13% 9% 12% 11%  15% 14% 8% 11% 11% 17%
Unimportant 6% % 4% 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7%
Not Important 18% 22% 14% 18% 14% 17% 19% 19% 20% 12% 16% 16% 24%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

(1,747) (781)  (966)  (1,209) (208)  (222)  (355) (419) (565) (408) (700)  (525)  (331)

Unweighted N

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 56% 58% 68% 54% 65% 52% 56% 67% 46%  55% 65% 43% 53%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 21% 28% 25% 28% 26% 21% 30% 28% 22% 30% 28%
Important 82% 84% 89% 82% 91% 80% 82% 88% 75% 83% 87% 73% 81%
Not very Important 12% 11% 9% 12% 7% 16% 11% 9% 15% 12% 10% 17% 12%
Unimportant 6% 5% 2% 6% 2% 5% % 3% 9% 4% 3% 10% 6%
Not Important 18% 16% 11% 18% 9% 20% 18% 12% 25% 17% 13% 27% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%
(1,747) (1,546) (612) (580) (490) (577) (523) (599) (664) (484) (767) (341) (639)

Unweighted N
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May 25 - 28, 2024 - 1748 U.S. Adult Citizens

5M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 59% 54% 64% 57% 71% 59% 4% 51% 66% 73%  60% 59% 59%
Somewhat Important 30% 34% 27% 32% 21% 26% 3%  3T% 28% 22%  31% 32% 27%
Important 90% 88% 91% 89% 92% 85% 78% 88% 95% 95% 91% 91% 87%
Not very Important 9% 10% 8% 9% 4% 12% 17%  10% 5% 5% % 8% 11%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 5% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Not Important 10% 12% 9% 11% 8% 15% 22% 12% 5% 5% 9% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,748) (781)  (967) (1,210) (208) (222) (355) (419) (566) (408) (701) (525) (331)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 59% 60% 46% 76% 40% 58% 76% 51% 57% 71% 50% 56% 71%
Somewhat Important 30% 30% 38% 21% 2% 31% 20% 33% 33% 24% 35% 33% 24%
Important 90% 90% 84% 97% 82% 90% 96% 85% 90% 95% 85% 89% 95%
Not very Important 9% 8% 15% 2% 16% 9% 3%  14% 8% 4% 14% 8% 4%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Not Important 10% 10% 16% 3% 18% 10% 4% 15% 10% 5% 15% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,748) (1,547) (613) (580) (490) (578) (523) (600) (664) (484) (768) (341) (639)
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May 25 - 28, 2024 - 1748 U.S. Adult Citizens

5N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 41% 36% 46% 35% 65% 44% 2%  42%  39%  41%  45% 41% 36%
Somewhat Important 41% 42% 39% 43% 24% 45% 37%  41%  43%  41%  40% 42% 40%
Important 82% 78% 85% 79% 88% 89% 79% 83% 82% 82% 85% 83% 7%
Not very Important 15% 17% 13% 18% 8% 5% 16% 14% 15% 14% 12% 14% 18%
Unimportant 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 6% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Not Important 18% 22% 15% 21% 12% 11% 21% 17% 18% 18% 15% 17% 23%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,747) (781)  (966) (1,209) (208)  (222)  (355) (419) (565) (408) (700)  (525) (331)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 41% 4%  50%  36%  49% 39% 36% 49% 40%  34% 49% 31%  35%
Somewhat Important 41% 40% 42% 36% 43%  43% 38% 40% 41%  40% 41% 42% 39%
Important 82%  82% 91%  72%  92% 81% 75% 89% 81% 74% 90% 80%  74%
Not very Important 15% 15% 8% 21% 7% 15% 19% 10% 14% 21% 10% 14% 21%
Unimportant 4% 4% 1% % 1% 3% 6% 1% 5% 5% 1% % 5%
Not Important 18%  18% 9%  28% 8% 19% 25% 11% 19% 26% 10% 20%  26%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,747) (1,546) (612)  (580)  (490) (577) (523) (599) (664) (484) (767) (341)  (639)
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May 25 - 28, 2024 - 1748 U.S. Adult Citizens

50. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 76% 72% 81% 78% 7% 75% 66% 77% 80% 80%  80% 79% 70%
Somewhat Important 18% 21% 14% 17% 16% 17% 23%  19% 15% 15% 15% 16% 22%
Important 94% 93% 95% 95% 93% 92% 89% 96% 95% 95% 95% 95% 92%
Not very Important 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 7% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 7%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Not Important 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 8% 11% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,748) (781)  (967) (1,210) (208) (222) (355) (419) (566) (408) (701) (525) (331)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 76% 76% 60% 89% 62% 75% 89% 67% 78%  85% 67% 74% 88%
Somewhat Important 18% 19% 31% 9% 27%  19% 9% 23% 17% 12% 24% 17% 11%
Important 94% 95% 91% 99% 89% 95% 98% 90% 95%  98% 91% 92% 98%
Not very Important 5% 5% 9% 1% 11% 4% 1% 9% 3% 2% 8% 5% 1%
Unimportant 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0%
Not Important 6% 5% 9% 1% 11% 5% 2% 10% 5% 2% 9% 8% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,748) (1,547) (613) (580) (490) (578) (523) (600) (664) (484) (768) (341) (639)
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6. Most Important Issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Inflation/prices 22% 20% 24% 23% 22% 24% 21% 25% 22% 21% 26% 19% 20%
Health care 11% 10% 12% 10% 13% 13% 14% 9% 11% 10% 14% 9% 7%
Immigration 11% 12% 10% 13% 4% 8% 4% 4%  12%  22% 8% 13% 12%
Jobs and the economy 11% 12% 9% 9% 13% 13% 12%  15%  10% 5%  10% 10% 14%
Climate change and the environment 8% 9% 8% 10% 3% 8% 9% 9% 6% 9% 8% 10% 8%
Abortion 8% 6% 10% 8% % 6% 10% % 8% 6% % 8% 9%
Civil rights 5% 5% 6% 5% 10% 4% 7% 5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 6%
Taxes and government spending 5% 7% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 7% 6% 5% 4% 7%
National Security 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 8% 3% 6% 3%
Guns 4% 5% 3% 3% 9% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 1%
Education 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 7% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4%
Civil liberties 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4%
Crime 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Criminal justice reform 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100%  102% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 98% 97% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,741) (776)  (965) (1,206) (206)  (221)  (352) (416) (565) (408) (697)  (524)  (330)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Inflation/prices 22% 20% 13% 26% 12% 22% 27% 19% 22% 27% 18% 26% 26%
Health care 11% 10% 13% 4% 15%  12% 6% 16% 11% 5% 14% 16% 5%
Immigration 11% 14% 1% 30% 1% 8%  24% 1% 8%  24% 1% 5% 24%
Jobs and the economy 11% 10% 9% 10% 10% 12% 8% 8% 14% 10% 8% 13% 12%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Climate change and the environment 8% 9% 16% 1% 18% 9% 1% 15% 9% 1% 15% 9% 1%
Abortion 8% 9% 14% 5% 14% 5% %  12% 4% % 12% 3% 6%
Civil rights 5% 6% 11% 2% 11% 5% 1% 9% 6% 1% 10% 4% 1%
Taxes and government spending 5% 6% 3% 8% 1% 5% 9% 1% 6% % 1% 8% %
National Security 4% 4% 1% 7% 1% 3% 9% 1% 4% 9% 1% 2% 9%
Guns 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 6% 2% 2%
Education 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 4% 5% 1% 4% 6% 1%
Civil liberties 3% 3% 5% 1% 7% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1%
Crime 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 102%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 98% 101% 100% 98% 99%
Unweighted N (1,741) (1,543) (611)  (580)  (490) (576) (521) (598) (660) (483)  (766)  (337)  (638)
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7. President Biden Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 15% 13% 13% 26% 11% 10% 12% 16% 18%  14% 15% 13%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 24% 21% 40% 27% 26% 2% 24%  21%  23% 25% 30%
Approve 38% 40% 37% 34% 66% 38% 36% 39% 39% 39% 37% 40% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 15% 11% 15% 23% 22%  21% 5% 8% 12% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 45% 45% 45% 53% 11% 33% 2% 37% 54% 52% 4% 46% 41%
Disapprove 58% 56% 59% 64% 26% 56% 54% 58% 59% 60%  58% 59% 55%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 3% 8% 7% 11% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100%  101%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,748) (781) (967) (1,210) (208)  (222)  (355) (419) (566) (408) (701)  (525)  (331)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 14% 16% 40% 0% 33%  14% 2%  34% 4% 3% 30% 4% 2%
Somewhat approve 24% 23% 49% 1% 38%  33% 6% 43% 22% 6% 45% 19% 5%
Approve 38% 40% 89% 1% 72%  47% 8% 78% 26% 8% 75% 23% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 9% 6% 17%  16% 6% 14% 18% 8% 15% 20% 8%
Strongly disapprove 45% 47% 2% 91% 9% 33% 84% 6% 49%  83% 8% 45% 84%
Disapprove 58% 58% 11% 97% 27% 49% 90% 20% 66% 90% 23% 65% 92%
Not sure 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% % 2% 2% 12% 1%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  99%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 102%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,748) (1,547) (613)  (580)  (490) (578) (523) (600) (664) (484) (768) (341)  (639)

36



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 25 - 28, 2024 - 1748 U.S. Adult Citizens

8A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 17% 18% 17% 16% 26% 17% 14%  14% 17% 23% 1% 17% 21%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 20% 18% 34% 28% 27%  23% 18% 19%  19% 26% 23%
Approve 38% 40% 37% 34% 60% 45% 40% 37% 35% 42% 36% 43% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 12% 14% 13% 10% 16%  19% 9% 8% 15% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 42% 41% 44% 48% 13% 37% 31% 36% 51%  48%  44% 42% 42%
Disapprove 55% 54% 56% 61% 26% 47% 47% 55% 60% 56%  58% 53% 52%
No opinion 6% 5% 7% 4% 14% 8% 13% 8% 5% 1% 6% 4% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100%  99% 101%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,733) (777) (956) (1,200) (207)  (219)  (350) (418) (559) (406) (694)  (520)  (329)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 17% 20% 48% 1% 40%  19% 2%  40% 7% 3% 37% 4% 2%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 39% 2% 34%  27% %  371% 18% 8% 37% 16% %
Approve 38% 40% 87% 3% 74%  46% 9% T7% 25% 10% 74% 20% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 7% 11% 11% 15% 11% 9% 17% 12% 11% 19% 12%
Strongly disapprove 42% 44% 4% 85% 11% 33% 78% 9%  45%  76% 10% 42% 78%
Disapprove 55% 56% 10% 96% 22% 48% 88% 18% 62% 88% 21% 61% 90%
No opinion 6% 4% 3% 1% 4% 6% 2% 4%  13% 1% 5% 19% 1%
Totals 99%  100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,733) (1,535) (605)  (576)  (485) (571) (521) (592) (662) (479) (760) (339)  (634)

37



The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 25 - 28, 2024 - 1748 U.S. Adult Citizens

8B. Biden Issue Approval — Climate change and the environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 15% 13% 13% 27% 9% 11% 16% 12% 17% 13% 15% 16%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 23% 22% 32% 30% 271%  24%  24%  22%  20% 27% 31%
Approve 38% 40% 36% 35% 59% 40% 38% 40% 36% 39% 33% 42% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 15% 14% 10% 16% 17%  18%  11% 9%  16% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 33% 36% 31% 39% 7% 28% 25% 26% 39% 41% 34% 35% 31%
Disapprove 47% 48% 46% 53% 17% 44% 42% 44% 50% 50% 50% 46% 43%
No opinion 15% 12% 18% 12% 24% 16% 21% 16% 14% 11% 17% 12% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,734) (777) (957) (1,201) (206)  (220)  (353) (415) (560) (406) (695)  (519)  (330)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 14% 16% 39% 1% 34%  14% 3%  33% 5% 3% 30% 3% 2%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 45% 5% 40%  33% 8%  42%  19% 9% 41% 18% 8%
Approve 38%  40%  84% 6%  73% 46% 11% 75% 24% 12%  71%  21% 1%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 8% 14% 10% 16% 12% 8% 17% 15% 11% 18% 14%
Strongly disapprove 33% 36% 3% 69% 9%  25%  64% 6% 34% 63% % 28% 64%
Disapprove 47% 49% 10% 83% 19% 41% 77% 14% 51% 78% 18% 46% 78%
No opinion 15% 11% 6% 11% 8% 13% 12% 11% 24% 10% 11% 33% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,734) (1,536) (608)  (574)  (486) (572) (521) (595) (659) (480) (762) (337)  (635)
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8C. Biden Issue Approval — Taxes and government spending
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 11% 13% 10% 10% 20% 10% 8% 14% 11% 13% 11% 14% 14%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 20% 18% 34% 21% 21%  18% 20% 21% 1% 22% 25%
Approve 31% 33% 30% 28% 54% 30% 29% 32% 30% 35% 28% 35% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 13% 12% 13% 19% 18%  19%  10% 9%  15% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 45% 44% 46% 52% 15% 37% 32%  40% 52%  53%  46% 48% 43%
Disapprove 59% 58% 59% 65% 29% 56% 50% 59% 61% 63%  60% 60% 54%
No opinion 10% 9% 11% 8% 17% 14% 21% 9% 8% 3%  12% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  99%  101%  100% 100% 101%  99% 101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,732) (773) (959) (1,204) (208)  (217)  (353) (412) (561) (406) (696)  (517)  (328)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 11% 13% 31% 1% 27%  11% 2%  28% 4% 3% 25% 2% 2%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 45% 3% 38%  26% 5% 39% 14% 5% 39% 10% 4%
Approve 31% 34% 76% 4% 65% 37% 7% 67% 17% 8% 64% 12% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 12% % 12% 17% 10% 13% 18% 9% 15% 20% 9%
Strongly disapprove 45% 48% 6% 87% 14% 37% 81% 11% 48% 81% 12% 45% 82%
Disapprove 59% 60% 17% 94% 26% 54% 91% 24% 66% 89% 26% 64% 91%
No opinion 10% 6% 7% 2% 8% 9% 2% 9% 17% 3% 10% 23% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,732) (1,533) (607)  (574)  (486) (572) (518) (592) (659) (481) (759) (338)  (635)
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8D. Biden Issue Approval — Abortion
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 17% 14% 14% 23% 14% 12% 16% 15% 21% 16% 16% 17%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 22% 21% 27% 26% 23%  24%  19% 22% 18% 24% 28%
Approve 38% 39% 37% 35% 50% 40% 35% 40% 34% 42%  34% 40% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 17%  17% 12% 11% 15% 14% 13%
Strongly disapprove 34% 33% 35% 39% 12% 30% 27%  30%  40% 38% 36% 35% 32%
Disapprove 48% 47% 49% 53% 26% 45% 45% 47% 52% 48% 51% 49% 45%
No opinion 14% 14% 14% 12% 23% 15% 21% 13% 14% 9% 15% 12% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,738) (777) (961) (1,202) (208)  (220)  (354) (417) (560) (407) (696)  (521)  (330)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 16% 19% 44% 1% 40%  14% 3%  36% 7% 4% 33% 5% 3%
Somewhat approve 22% 20% 36% 6% 33%  31% 8% 36% 19% 9% 36% 18% 8%
Approve 38%  40%  80% 8%  73% 45% 10% 72% 27% 12%  69% = 24%  11%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 9% 14% 11% 18% 12% 10% 1% 15% 12% 18% 15%
Strongly disapprove 34% 36% 3% 69% 9%  25%  66% 7% 35% 64% 8% 31% 64%
Disapprove 48%  50% 12%  83%  20% 43% 79% 17% 52% 79%  20%  49%  79%
No opinion 14% 11% 8% 10% 7% 13% 11% 11% 21% 9% 12% 27% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,738) (1,538) (607)  (577)  (486) (575) (522) (594) (663) (481) (762) (340)  (636)
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8E. Biden Issue Approval — Civil rights

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 13% 14% 12% 12% 20% 11% 10% 13% 14% 15% 13% 14% 13%
Somewhat approve 25% 27% 24% 25% 31% 27% 26% 25% 24%  27% 21% 29% 33%
Approve 38% 40% 36% 37% 51% 39% 35% 38% 38% 1% 34% 43% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 13% 14% 16% 17% 18%  17% 9% 13% 13% 15% 13%
Strongly disapprove 33% 32% 34% 38% 9% 26% 23% 30% 39% 36% 35% 31% 32%
Disapprove 47% 47% 46% 52% 25% 43% 41% 47% 48% 49%  48% 46% 45%
No opinion 15% 13% 17% 12% 24% 18% 23% 15% 14% 10% 18% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,732) (775) (957) (1,202) (206)  (218)  (349) (414) (561) (408) (694)  (519)  (329)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 13% 16% 37% 1% 31%  12% 3%  30% 5% 2% 28% 3% 2%
Somewhat approve 25% 26% 49% 5% 42%  34% 8% 44% 21% 10% 44% 18% 9%
Approve 38% 42% 86% 6% 73% 46% 10% 74% 26% 12% 72% 21% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 6% 16% 10% 15% 16% 11% 14% 1% 11% 14% 17%
Strongly disapprove 33% 35% 2% 69% 8% 25% 63% 6% 34% 61% 6% 30% 63%
Disapprove 47% 49% 8% 85% 18% 40% 79% 16% 49% 78% 17% 45% 79%
No opinion 15% 10% 5% 9% 9% 13% 11% 10% 26% 10% 11% 35% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,732) (1,535) (608)  (576)  (487) (573) (517) (592) (659) (481) (760) (338)  (634)
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8F. Biden Issue Approval — Civil liberties

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 12% 12% 11% 20% 14% 8% 12% 14% 15% 12% 13% 15%
Somewhat approve 25% 27% 22% 23% 35% 24% 25%  26% 23% 24%  22% 27% 29%
Approve 37% 39% 35% 34% 55% 38% 32% 38% 37% 40% 34% 41% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 13% 15% 8% 15% 17%  16% 10% 13% 11% 17% 13%
Strongly disapprove 33% 33% 33% 38% 11% 30% 27%  29% 39% 35% 35% 31% 32%
Disapprove 47% 47% 46% 52% 19% 45% 43% 45% 48% 49% 47% 48% 45%
No opinion 16% 14% 19% 13% 27% 17% 24% 17% 14% 12%  19% 11% 12%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,732) (775) (957) (1,199) (207)  (219)  (354) (413) (561) (404) (694)  (517)  (330)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 12% 15% 37% 1% 31% 11% 3%  29% 5% 2% 27% 4% 1%
Somewhat approve 25% 25% 47% 6% 40%  34% 7%  42%  23% 7% 43% 20% 7%
Approve 37% 40% 84% 7% 1% 45% 10% 71% 28% 9% 70% 24% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 6% 17% 11% 13% 16% 9% 13% 19% 10% 12% 18%
Strongly disapprove 33% 35% 2% 69% 7% 24%  65% 5% 33% 65% 5% 30% 64%
Disapprove 47% 49% 8% 86% 19% 37% 81% 14% 46% 83% 16% 41% 82%
No opinion 16% 11% 8% 7% 10% 1% 9% 15% 26% 8% 15% 34% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,732) (1,532) (605)  (575)  (485) (573) (519) (591) (659) (482) (758) (339)  (635)
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8G. Biden Issue Approval — Guns
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 11% 11% 10% 8% 22% 13% 8% 12% 10% 12% 12% 11% 10%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 21% 21% 27% 23% 21%  21% 19% 20% 1% 26% 26%
Approve 32% 33% 32% 29% 49% 36% 30% 38% 29% 33% 28% 37% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 14% 17% 16% 12% 16% 17% 18% 13% 16% 1% 17% 15%
Strongly disapprove 38% 39% 37% 43% 16% 38% 30% 32% 44%  45%  42% 35% 35%
Disapprove 54% 53% 54% 59% 28% 54% 48% 49% 57% 61% 59% 52% 50%
No opinion 14% 14% 14% 13% 23% 10% 22% 12% 15% 6% 13% 11% 14%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 98% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,736) (774) (962) (1,203) (207) (220) (353) (416) (561) (406) (696) (519) (330)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 11% 11% 27% 0% 23%  11% 2%  25% 4% 2% 22% 2% 2%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 47% 3% 0% 27% %  39% 1% 8% 38% 15% 8%
Approve 32% 35% 74% 4% 63% 39% 9% 64% 21% 10% 60% 17% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 15% 13% 16% 19% 11% 15% 18% 13% 18% 17% 12%
Strongly disapprove 38% 42% 5% 78% 11% 2% 74% 10% 37% 72% 9% 34% 72%
Disapprove 54% 57% 20% 91% 27% 46% 86% 25% 55% 85% 27% 51% 84%
No opinion 14% 8% 6% 5% 10% 16% 5% 12%  24% 5% 13% 31% 6%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,736) (1,536) (610)  (574)  (486) (576) (519) (596) (660) (480) (764) (338)  (634)
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8H. Biden Issue Approval — Crime
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 11% 12% 10% 9% 21% 9% 9% 11% 10% 13% 10% 11% 15%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 20% 20% 33% 21% 19% 28% 23% 16% 19% 25% 25%
Approve 33% 35% 30% 30% 54% 31% 28% 38% 33% 30% 29% 36% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 16% 14% 15% 18% 15%  17% 10% 15% 16% 15% 8%
Strongly disapprove 40% 41% 40% 46% 12% 35% 32% 33%  46%  48%  41% 39% 39%
Disapprove 54% 53% 55% 60% 27% 54% 46% 50% 57% 63%  58% 55% 47%
No opinion 13% 12% 15% 11% 19% 16% 26% 12%  10% 8% 14% 9% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,736) (779) (957) (1,200) (207)  (221)  (353) (418) (563) (402) (6897)  (521) (327)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 11% 13% 30% 1% 25%  10% 3%  25% 4% 3% 22% 3% 2%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 46% 2% 40%  29% 5% 41% 1% 7% 40% 14% 6%
Approve 33% 35% 76% 4% 65% 40% 8% 65% 21% 10% 63% 17% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 10% 10% 11% 19% 11% 13% 18% 12% 13% 20% 12%
Strongly disapprove 40% 43% 3% 82% 10% 30% 7% 9%  40% 76% 9% 36% 76%
Disapprove 54% 55% 12% 92% 21% 49% 88% 21% 57% 87% 22% 56% 88%
No opinion 13% 9% 12% 4% 15%  12% 4%  14%  22% 3% 16% 28% 3%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 102% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,736) (1,536) (605)  (578)  (486) (571) (522) (592) (661) (483) (759) (340)  (637)
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8l. Biden Issue Approval — Inflation/prices

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 10% 11% 9% 10% 12% 10% 9% 8% 10%  15% 9% 12% 11%
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 17% 17% 30% 20% 23%  18% 1% 19% 15% 21% 26%
Approve 29% 32% 26% 27% 42% 30% 33% 26% 27% 33% 25% 33% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 15% 14% 17% 21% 17%  22% 13% 10% 1% 16% 12%
Strongly disapprove 49% 46% 51% 55% 22% 40% 37%  46% 54% 54%  51% 47% 47%
Disapprove 64% 61% 67% 69% 39% 61% 54% 67% 67% 64%  68% 63% 59%
No opinion 7% % % 4% 18% 10% 13% 6% 6% 3% 8% 4% 4%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,734) (775) (959) (1,202) (207) (218)  (352) (415) (560) (407) (696)  (519)  (328)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 10% 12% 28% 1% 25%  10% 2%  25% 4% 2% 23% 2% 2%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 44% 2% 37%  23% 4%  371% 13% 5% 37% 11% 4%
Approve 29% 32% 72% 3% 62% 33% 6% 62% 17% 7% 59% 13% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 16% % 16%  22% 8% 18% 17% 10% 19% 17% 10%
Strongly disapprove 49% 49% 6% 89% 16% 39% 83% 13% 54% 8% 15% 52% 83%
Disapprove 64% 63% 22% 96% 32% 61% 91% 31% 71% 92% 34% 69% 93%
No opinion 7% 4% 6% 1% 6% 6% 2% 7%  12% 1% 7% 18% 1%
Totals 100%  99% 100%  100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,734) (1,537) (608)  (576)  (486) (574) (518) (593) (660) (481) (760) (339)  (635)
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9. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 5% 5% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3%
Somewhat approve 9% 10% 9% 8% 17% 10% 13%  11% 8% 7%  10% 9% 8%
Approve 11% 13% 10% 10% 21% 16% 18% 13% 9% 7%  12% 12% 11%
Neither approve nor disapprove 19% 20% 19% 18% 33% 19% 23%  25% 16% 16% 21% 18% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 26% 24% 27% 27% 14% 25% 20% 22% 28% 30% 23% 29% 29%
Strongly disapprove 3%%  36%  35% 38%  24% 34% 27%  30%  39% 43%  34% 37% 35%
Disapprove 61% 60% 61% 65% 38% 59% 47% 53% 67% 74% 57% 65% 64%
Not sure 8% 7% 10% 8% 8% 6% 12% 9% 8% 4%  10% 6% 7%
Totals 99%  100% 101% 100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,746) (780) (966)  (1,209) (208)  (222)  (354) (419) (566) (407) (699)  (525)  (331)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 2% 2% 4% 0% 3% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0%
Somewhat approve 9% 9% 11% 9% 8% 13% 9%  14% 5%  10% 12% 5% 9%
Approve 11% 11% 15% 10% 1M1% 16% 10% 18% 5% 10% 16% 6% 9%
Neither approve nor disapprove 19% 18% 17% 19% 14% 23% 18% 19% 19% 20% 19% 20% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 26% 28% 22% 35% 21%  25% 35% 19% 23% 36% 19% 21% 35%
Strongly disapprove 35% 38% 42% 33% 50% 30% 31% 38% 39% 28% 40% 34% 31%
Disapprove 61% 66% 64% 68% 71% 55% 66% 57% 62% 64% 59% 56% 66%
Not sure 8% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% % 5%  14% 5% 6% 19% 6%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,746) (1,545) (612)  (579)  (489) (578) (522) (599) (663) (484) (767) (340)  (639)
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10. Generic Congressional Vote

If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party candidate 44% 42% 46% 37% 81% 48% 55%  48%  42%  37%  46% 43% 47%
The Republican Party candidate 42% 45% 39% 49% 10% 34% 27%  35% 46% 51%  39% 43% 42%
Other 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 11% % 9% 11%  12% 9% 10% 10% 11% 9%
| would not vote 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 6% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1%
Totals 100%  101% 100% 100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,547) (681) (866) (1,108) (171)  (182)  (268) (345) (537) (397) (589)  (490) (313)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
The Democratic Party candidate 44% 44% 93% 2% 91%  46% 7%  95% 2% 3% 93% 11% 3%
The Republican Party candidate 42% 42% 2% 90% 3%  32% 82% 1% 33% 91% 1% 19% 89%
Other 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 4% 0% 1% 6% 1%
Not sure 10% 10% 4% 6% 4%  17% 8% 2%  29% 5% 3% 50% 6%
| would not vote 3% 3% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% % 1% 1% 13% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,547) (1,547) (613)  (580)  (457) (502) (494) (554) (538) (455) (699) (252)  (596)
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11. Attention to 2024 Election

How much attention have you been paying to the 2024 election campaign for president?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 39% 45% 33% 45% 26% 30% 20% 28% 43%  63% 29% 51% 49%
Some 30% 30% 31% 29% 32% 36% 31% 32% 32% 26% 31% 27% 32%
Only a little 19% 16% 22% 18% 27% 13% 28% 25% 16% 9%  24% 16% 13%
None at all 12% 9% 15% 9% 15% 22% 21% 15% 10% 2%  16% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,745) (779) (966)  (1,208) (207) (222) (355) (419) (566) (405) (700) (523) (331)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Alot 39% 48% 54% 56% 48% 29% 53% 42% 27%  48% 40% 17% 48%
Some 30% 32% 32% 27% 28% 39% 28% 33% 28% 30% 33% 26% 29%
Only a little 19% 15% 11% 13% 18% 19% 16% 18% 22% 18% 18% 22% 19%
None at alll 12% 5% 2% 4% 6% 13% 4% 7%  23% 4% 8% 35% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,745) (1,544) (612) (578) (490) (578) (520) (599) (664) (482) (767) (341) (637)
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12. Likelihood of Voting in 2024
How likely are you to vote in the presidential election in November 20247

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Definitely will vote 82% 86% 79% 84% 74% 80% 66% 2% 89% 91% 78% 84% 87%
Probably will vote 11% 9% 13% 11% 15% 11% 22% 18% 7% 5%  14% 10% 10%
Even chance 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2%
Probably won’t vote 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Definitely won'’t vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,545) (679) (866) (1,105) (171) (182) (268) (344) (536) (397) (589) (489) (312)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Definitely will vote 82% 82% 90% 87% 88% 76% 8% 87% 72% 85% 85% 62% 85%
Probably will vote 1%  11% %  10% 8% 15% 10% 10% 15%  10% 11% 15% 10%
Even chance 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 6% 3% 3% 11% 3%
Probably won't vote 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 6% 1%
Definitely won'’t vote 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 6% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  99%  99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,545) (1,545) (612) (579) (456) (501) (494) (553) (538) (454) (698) (252) (595)
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13. Enthusiasm for Voting for President
How enthusiastic are you about voting for president in the upcoming election in November?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
28% 31% 25% 31% 20% 25% 10% 19% 33%  47%  24% 36% 28%

Extremely enthusiastic

Very enthusiastic 14% 14% 13% 14% 18% 11% 15% 11% 15% 14% 12% 13% 17%
Somewhat enthusiastic 19% 19% 19% 19% 18% 23% 27% 21% 15% 15% 19% 19% 17%
Not too enthusiastic 18% 17% 19% 15% 23% 18% 21% 25% 14% 11% 19% 14% 20%
Not at all enthusiastic 22% 19% 24% 21% 21% 23% 27% 25% 22% 14%  27% 18% 18%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,745) (778)  (967) (1,209) (207)  (221)  (355) (419) (564) (407) (701)  (522) (331)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Extremely enthusiastic 28% 36% 38% 49% 32% 17% 44% 30% 14% 40% 27% 8% 38%
Very enthusiastic 14% 18% 21% 19% 15% 14% 16% 18% 7%  17% 16% 5% 15%
Somewhat enthusiastic 19% 17% 18% 17% 19% 21% 17% 19% 18%  20% 18% 20% 20%
Not too enthusiastic 18% 16% 14% 9% 17%  23% 12% 19%  22% 12% 21% 22% 13%
Not at all enthusiastic 22% 13% 9% 6% 17% 24% 11% 14% 40% 11% 18% 46% 14%

Totals 101%  100%  100%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,745) (1,544) (611)  (579)  (489) (577) (522) (599) (663) (483)  (766)  (341)  (638)
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14. Presidential Vote Intent 2024

In November 2024, who do you plan to vote for in the presidential election?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Joe Biden 40% 40% 40% 35% 68% 41% 46% 39% 41% 36% 39% 40% 46%
Donald Trump 41% 44% 38% 49% 10% 33% 26% 35% 44%  51%  40% 41% 40%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3%
Jill Stein 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Cornel West 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
| would not vote 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Not sure 10% 7% 12% 9% 13% 9% 13% 11% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,546) (681) (865) (1,105) (171) (182) (268) (345) (636) (397) (589) (490) (312)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Joe Biden 40% 40%  100% 0% 82% 43% 6% 86% 24% 4% 82% 16% 4%
Donald Trump 41% 41% 0% 100% 3% 31% 79% 2%  37%  85% 2% 30% 83%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 4% 4% 0% 0% 1% 9% 3% 2% 8% 4% 3% 11% 4%
Jill Stein 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Cornel West 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Other 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
| would not vote 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 0% 1% 9% 1%
Not sure 10% 10% 0% 0% 6% 13% 8% 6% 21% 5% 8% 28% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,546) (1,546) (613)  (580)  (456) (502) (494) (553) (538) (455) (698) (252)  (596)
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15. Biden Preference
Would you say you are mostly voting FOR Joe Biden or AGAINST Donald Trump?

Asked of registered voters who say they would vote for Joe Biden if an election were held today

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
I'm mostly voting FOR Joe Biden 49%  49% 49% 42%  68% 56% 46% 36% 52%  58%  57% 49% 39%
I'm mostly voting AGAINST Donald Trump 49%  48% 50% 56%  30% 42% 51% 59%  47%  41%  41% 51% 60%
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (613) (262) (351) (418) (98) (60) (116) (126) (227) (144) (228) (191) (144)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
I'm mostly voting FOR Joe Biden 49%  49% 49% * 47%  49% * 56%  22% * 52% 24% *
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST Donald Trump 49% 49% 49% * 52%  49% * 43% 2% * 47% 73% *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% * 1% 1% * 1% 6% * 2% 3% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100%  99% * 100% 100% * 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (613) (613) (613) (0) (360) (207) (27) (464) (128) (21) (555) (34) (24)
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16. Trump Preference

Would you say you are mostly voting FOR Donald Trump or AGAINST Joe Biden?

Asked of registered voters who say they would vote for Donald Trump if an election were held today

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
I'm mostly voting FOR Donald Trump 2%  72% 2% 71% * 71% 76% 74% 1%  71%  76% 79% 57%
I'm mostly voting AGAINST Joe Biden 26%  26% 26% 27% * 29% 23%  23%  21%  28%  23% 20% 42%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% * 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% * 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (579) (279) (300) (476) (20) (62) (57) (106) (220) (196) (212) (191) (118)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
I'm mostly voting FOR Donald Trump 2% 72% * 72% * 62%  75% * 66%  75% * 65% 73%
I'm mostly voting AGAINST Joe Biden 26% 26% * 26% * 36%  23% * 31%  25% * 31% 26%
Not sure 1% 1% * 1% * 2% 1% * 4% 1% * 3% 1%
Totals 99% 99% * 99% * 100%  99% * 101% 101% * 99% 100%
Unweighted N (579)  (579) (0) (579) (23) (145) (387) (17) (185) (377) (24) (71) (484)
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17. Winner - Biden v Trump
Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Joe Biden were the Democratic candidate and Donald Trump were the

Republican candidate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
32% 32% 27% 61% 36% 36% 28% 32% 34% 31% 33% 36%

Joe Biden 32%

Donald Trump 42% 44% 39% 49% 16% 36% 35%  40% 45%  45%  41% 43% 42%
Not sure 26% 24% 29% 24% 23% 28% 29% 33% 23% 21% 27% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,747) (781)  (966) (1,210) (208) (222) (355) (419) (566) (407) (701) (525) (331)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

Joe Biden 32% 34% 2% 2% 63% 35% 10% 68% 19% % 64% 16% 7%
Donald Trump 42% 43% 5% 85% 9%  37% 74% 9%  42% 7% 11% 37% 7%
Not sure 26% 23% 23% 13% 27% 28% 16% 23% 39% 16% 26% 48% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,747) (1,546) (613) (579) (490) (578) (522) (B00) (663) (484) (768) (340) (639)
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18. Biden Leadership Abilities

Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very strong 12% 13% 12% 10% 23% 16% 12% 10% 12% 16%  14% 12% 12%
Somewhat strong 24% 25% 23% 21% 43% 20% 27%  23%  24%  20% 23% 22% 27%
Somewhat weak 19% 18% 20% 16% 18% 30% 27% 28% 12% 12%  18% 20% 19%
Very weak 45% 44% 45% 53% 15% 34% 34% 38% 52%  52%  45% 45% 42%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,741) (776)  (965) (1,206) (205) (222) (353) (417) (566) (405) (698) (523) (331)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very strong 12% 14% 35% 0% 30% 12% 2%  29% 4% 3% 26% 3% 2%
Somewhat strong 24% 23% 49% 2% 41%  29% 6% 43% 20% 5% 43% 20% 5%
Somewhat weak 19% 17% 15% 9% 17%  29% 8% 20% 26% 11% 23% 27% 11%
Very weak 45% 46% 2% 89% 11% 30% 84% 7% 50% 81% 8% 49% 82%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,741) (1,543) (612) (579) (490) (576) (522) (B00) (658) (483) (767) (336) (638)

55



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 25 - 28, 2024 - 1748 U.S. Adult Citizens

19. Biden Likability

Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Joe Biden as a person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Like a lot 19% 18% 20% 17% 34% 16% 10% 14% 23% 28% 18% 21% 22%
Like somewhat 17% 18% 17% 15% 31% 18% 21% 19% 15% 15% 17% 16% 20%
Neither like nor dislike 18% 19% 17% 16% 18% 23% 27% 22% 12% 14% 17% 18% 18%
Dislike somewhat 9% 9% 10% 9% 5% 13% 15%  12% 6% 6%  10% 11% 6%
Dislike a lot 33% 34% 32% 39% % 25% 22%  29%  40% 36% 32% 33% 32%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 1% 6% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 102%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,745) (779) (966)  (1,208) (207) (222) (355) (419) (564) (407) (699) (525) (331)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep
Like a lot 19% 23% 54% 0% 43%  19% 3%  45% 8% 2% 41% % 2%
Like somewhat 17% 16% 31% 2% 27%  21% 6% 29% 16% 6% 29% 15% 6%
Neither like nor dislike 18% 15% 10% 15% 14% 24% 12% 16% 23% 15% 17% 25% 15%
Dislike somewhat 9% 9% 3% 12% 7% 9% 12% 4% 11% 13% 6% 10% 13%
Dislike a lot 33% 35% 1% 69% 6% 23% 64% 5% 35% 61% 6% 31% 62%
Not sure 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% % 3% 1% 12% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,745) (1,544) (611) (579) (490) (576) (522) (598) (664) (483) (766) (341) (638)
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20. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very strong 34% 34% 33% 40% 13% 28% 23%  28% 39%  43%  33% 37% 28%
Somewhat strong 24% 24% 24% 23% 21% 25% 32%  29% @ 20% @ 16% @ 24% 22% 28%
Somewhat weak 11% 11% 10% 10% 13% 10% 17% 11% 10% 5% 11% 9% 10%
Very weak 32% 31% 33% 28% 52% 37% 29%  32% 30% 36% 32% 32% 34%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,741) (778)  (963) (1,208) (204) (222) (354) (416) (566) (405) (699) (523) (330)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very strong 34% 36% 3% 78% 4%  25%  69% 5% 30% 70% 5% 24% 69%
Somewhat strong 24% 20% 14% 19% 16% 31% 20% 20% 28% 24% 20% 31% 24%
Somewhat weak 11% 10% 15% 2% 12%  14% 4% 13%  16% 3% 13% 20% 3%
Very weak 32% 34% 69% 1% 68%  30% 6% 62% 2% 4% 62% 24% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,741) (1,543) (611) (580) (490) (576) (523) (599) (658) (484) (766) (336) (639)
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21. Trump Likability

Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Like a lot 16% 17% 15% 19% 5% 16% 10% 15% 18% 20% 21% 17% 9%
Like somewhat 13% 12% 14% 16% % 9% 14% 13% 12% 14% 13% 14% 9%
Neither like nor dislike 14% 15% 13% 13% 14% 17% 19% 16% 11% 11% 12% 16% 14%
Dislike somewhat 10% 9% 11% 10% 11% 8% 11% 8%  11% 8% % 11% 16%
Dislike a lot 44% 43% 45% 40% 57% 47% 39%  44%  45%  46%  43% 42% 49%
Not sure 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 3% 6% 4% 2% 0% 4% 1% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,747) (780)  (967) (1,210) (207) (222) (355) (418) (566) (408) (701) (525) (330)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Like a lot 16% 18% 0% 42% 2% %  38% 1%  11%  39% 2% 8% 36%
Like somewhat 13% 13% 2% 27% 4%  12%  23% 4% 11%  26% 4% 10% 25%
Neither like nor dislike 14% 12% 7% 15% 6% 18% 15% 11% 16% 15% 10% 18% 16%
Dislike somewhat 10% 10% 5% 13% 5% 13%  12% 6%  14% 9% 8% 11% 12%
Dislike a lot 44% 46% 85% 3% 84% 41% 12% T7% 41% 10% 76% 42% 10%
Not sure 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 11% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 101%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,747) (1,546) (613) (580) (489) (578) (523) (B00) (664) (483) (768) (341) (638)
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22. Biden Legitimately Won
Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the 2020 election, or not?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Biden legitimately won the election 67% 68% 66% 61% 90% 77% 3% 172% 62% 63% 65% 65% 75%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election 33% 32% 34% 39% 10% 23% 2%  28%  38% 37% 35% 35% 25%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,733) (771)  (962) (1,200) (205) (220) (349) (418) (565) (401) (695) (521) (330)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Biden legitimately won the election 67% 65%  100% 25% 98% 75% 33% 95% 68% 34% 96% 72% 33%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election 33% 35% 0% 75% 2% 25% 67% 5% 32% 66% 4% 28% 67%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,733) (1,536) (613)  (576)  (490) (574) (515) (600) (653) (480) (768) (331) (634)
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23. Importance of Compromise-Oriented President
If you had to choose, would you rather have a president who...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Compromises to get things done. 56% 55% 56% 57% 44% 57% 50% 61% 52% 61%  50% 63% 61%
Sticks to their principles, no matter what. 44% 45% 44% 43% 56% 43% 50% 39% 48% 39%  50% 37% 39%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,734) (775) (959) (1,202) (205)  (220)  (355) (417) (561) (401) (892)  (521) (331)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep
Compromises to get things done. 56% 59% 77% 42% 76% 60% 38% 68% 54%  44% 69% 52% 44%
Sticks to their principles, no matter what. 44% 41% 23% 58% 24%  40% 62% 32%  46%  56% 31% 48% 56%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,734) (1,534) (612)  (574)  (490) (572) (518) (599) (655) (480) (767) (333) (634)
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24. World View
Which comes closest to your view?
Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Our lives are threatened by terrorists, criminals,

and illegal immigrants and our priority should

be to protect ourselves. 41% 42% 40% 46% 30% 33% 24%  37%  48% 51%  44% 41% 37%
It's a big, beautiful world, mostly full of good

people, and we must find a way to embrace

each other and not allow ourselves to

become isolated. 45% 43% 47% 43% 51% 50% 58% 50% 39% 37% 43% 49% 51%
Not sure 14% 15% 13% 11% 19% 17% 18% 13% 13% 13% 13% 10% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,745) (780) (965)  (1,208) (207) (222) (355) (417) (566) (407) (700) (523) (331)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep

Our lives are threatened by terrorists, criminals,

and illegal immigrants and our priority should

be to protect ourselves. 41% 41% 13% 75% 10% 37% 72% 18% 38% 69% 18% 31% 70%
It's a big, beautiful world, mostly full of good

people, and we must find a way to embrace

each other and not allow ourselves to

become isolated. 45% 47% 77% 16% 80% 49% 18% 71% 41% 21% 71% 42% 20%
Not sure 14% 12% 10% 9% 10% 14% 11% 11% 21% 10% 11% 27% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,745) (1,544) (612) (579) (489) (577) (523) (599) (662) (484) (767) (340) (638)
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25. Country Under Control
Do you feel that things in this country these days are:

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Under control 16% 20% 11% 14% 23% 15% 23% 17% 13% 11% 13% 15% 23%
Out of control 70% 67% 73% 73% 56% 67% 58% 71% 73% 76%  74% 73% 63%
14% 13% 16% 12% 20% 19% 19% 13% 14% 13% 13% 12% 14%

100% 100%  100% 99%  99%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
(1,743) (777) (966) (1,208) (208)  (221)  (353) (417) (565) (408) (701)  (522)  (331)

Not sure

Totals
Unweighted N

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Under control 16% 16% 34% 4% 26%  21% 4%  30% 8% % 27% 9% 6%
Out of control 70% 71% 46% 92% 55% 63% 90% 50% 75% 87% 53% 69% 89%
Not sure 14% 13% 20% 5% 20%  16% 6% 20% 17% 5% 20% 22% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,743) (1,543) (613) (578) (490) (574) (522) (600) (659) (484) (768) (337) (638)
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26. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Getting better 16% 19% 14% 17% 20% 13% 14%  11% 18% 22% 13% 21% 21%
About the same 23% 25% 20% 21% 32% 22% 27% 29% 19% 16%  20% 20% 29%
Getting worse 57% 53% 61% 60% 37% 61% 50% 56% 60% 59%  63% 55% 47%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 3% 10% 4% 9% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,748) (781)  (967) (1,210) (208) (222) (355) (419) (566) (408) (701) (525) (331)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Getting better 16% 19% 45% 1% 36%  18% 5%  35% 9% 4% 34% 6% 3%
About the same 23% 22% 33% 11% 32%  29% 10% 34% 18% 15% 32% 19% 14%
Getting worse 57% 55% 18% 86% 28% 50% 82% 2% 66% 80% 30% 66% 81%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 7% 2% 4% 9% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,748) (1,547) (613) (580) (490) (578) (523) (B600) (664) (484) (768) (341) (639)
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27. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off financially than you were a year ago 13% 14% 11% 12% 18% 10% 15% 14% 13% 8% 7% 15% 22%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 38% 3% 40% 37% 47% 39% 40% 36% 36% 42% 35% 41% 44%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 45% 45% 45% 49% 24% 43% 36%  44%  49%  48%  55% 41% 33%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 2% 11% 8% 8% 6% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,748) (781)  (967) (1,210) (208) (222) (355) (419) (566) (408) (701) (525) (331)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Better off financially than you were a year ago 13% 13% 24% 4% 20%  13% 8% 20% 10% 7% 20% 9% 7%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 38% 40% 55% 28% 52%  41% 2% 52% 32% 30% 51% 28% 30%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 45% 44% 19% 67% 26% 43% 62% 25% 51% 61% 26% 53% 61%
Not sure 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 7% 2% 3% 10% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,748) (1,547) (613) (580) (490) (578) (523) (B00) (664) (484) (768) (341) (639)
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28. Sympathies with Israel or Palestinians
In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, are your sympathies more with...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Israelis 32% 36% 28% 38% 10% 23% 15% 26% 3% 4% 2% 35% 40%
About equal 26% 26% 25% 24% 34% 21% 16% 25% 28% 31% 27% 26% 27%
The Palestinians 17% 18% 17% 15% 17% 22% 36%  19% 9% 9%  15% 18% 19%
Not sure 26% 20% 31% 22% 39% 34% 33% 30% 26% 13%  32% 21% 14%
Totals 101%  100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,746) (780)  (966)  (1,208) (208) (222) (354) (419) (566) (407) (700) (524) (331)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep
The Israelis 32% 37% 14% 66% 10% 2% 62% 15% 2% 56% 14% 20% 57%
About equal 26% 27% 40% 15% 3% 32% 16% 34% 24% 19% 34% 23% 18%
The Palestinians 17% 17% 29% 2% 2%  13% 3%  29% 18% 3% 30% 18% 3%
Not sure 26% 19% 16% 17% 14% 2% 18% 23% 31% 22% 22% 40% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,746) (1,545) (613) (579) (489) (578) (522) (599) (663) (484) (767) (340) (639)
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29. Goal of Israel Ground Invasion

Which comes closest to your view of what the ultimate goal of Israel’s ground invasion in Gaza should be?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Immediate ceasefire 23% 23% 22% 21% 24% 31% 30% 27T% 18% 18% 24% 21% 24%
Targeted raids to recover hostages 8% 8% % 8% 6% 6% 6% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 7%
Defeating Hamas and then pulling out of Gaza 11% 12% 10% 12% 10% 10% 8% 4%  13% 1% 9% 14% 11%
Defeating Hamas and giving control of Gaza to
the Palestinian Authority or some other group 14% 18% 11% 17% % 11% 10% 9%  15% 24% 10% 20% 19%
Defeating Hamas and occupying Gaza 12% 16% 9% 14% 5% 10% 10% 12% 13% 14% 11% 14% 15%
Not sure 32% 23% 42% 28% 47% 32% 3%  40%  32% 20% 39% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,742) (776) (966) (1,207) (206)  (221)  (354) (417) (563) (408) (698)  (523) (330)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Immediate ceasefire 23% 23% 35% 9% 45%  22% 6% 34% 22% 10% 35% 23% 9%
Targeted raids to recover hostages 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 10% 8% 6% 7% 9% 7% 7% 8%
Defeating Hamas and then pulling out of Gaza 11% 13% 11% 18% %  11% 16% 10% 9%  14% 9% 8% 14%
Defeating Hamas and giving control of Gaza to
the Palestinian Authority or some other group 14% 16% 17% 18% 16% 15% 16% 14% 12% 1% 14% 8% 18%
Defeating Hamas and occupying Gaza 12% 14% 7% 24% 7% 9%  23% % 12%  20% 7% 7% 21%
Not sure 32% 25% 21% 24% 18% 33% 31% 29% 39% 30% 28% 46% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,742) (1,544) (612)  (579)  (489) (575) (522) (600) (660) (482) (768) (338)  (636)
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30. Outcome of Israel Ground Invasion

If Israel defeats Hamas, what do you think is most likely to happen? Will Israel...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Pull out of Gaza 9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 9% 9% 6% 9%  12% % 14% 8%
Give control of Gaza to the Palestinian
Authority or some other group 14% 19% 8% 14% 10% 15% 11% 12% 15% 17% 12% 15% 20%
Continue occupying Gaza 34% 38% 31% 37% 27% 32% 42%  33% 30% 36% 30% 40% 36%
Not sure 43% 33% 52% 40% 52% 44% 38% 49%  46% 35% 51% 32% 36%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,747) (781)  (966) (1,210) (208) (222) (354) (419) (566) (408) (701) (524) (331)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Pull out of Gaza 9% 10% 8% 14% 5% 9%  14% 8% 6% 13% 8% 5% 12%
Give control of Gaza to the Palestinian
Authority or some other group 14% 15% 13% 20% 11% 16% 18% 12% 11% 19% 11% 11% 18%
Continue occupying Gaza 34% 38% 46% 30% 53%  32% 29% 39% 35% 28% 43% 27% 29%
Not sure 43% 36% 33% 37% 32%  43%  39% 41% 48%  40% 38% 58% 41%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,747) (1,547) (613) (580) (490) (578) (523) (B00) (663) (484) (767) (341) (639)
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31. Should Palestinians Have Own State
Do you think Palestinians should or should not have their own state?

Adapted from a 2009 Fox News/Opinion Dynamics poll question

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Should 46% 48% 44% 43% 48% 51% 53%  41% 41%  49%  42% 51% 52%
Should not 16% 19% 12% 18% 6% 14% 9% 15% 18% 18%  13% 18% 19%
Don’t know 39% 33% 44% 38% 46% 35% 38%  43% 41%  33%  46% 31% 29%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,746) (780)  (966)  (1,208) (208) (222) (355) (418) (566) (407) (700) (524) (331)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep
Should 46% 49% 74% 25% 7% 48% 26% 66% 40% 28% 66% 37% 28%
Should not 16% 19% 5% 37% 5% 11%  34% 6% 12%  30% 5% 10% 29%
Don’t know 39% 32% 21% 38% 18% 41% 40% 28% 48% 41% 29% 53% 43%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,746) (1,545) (612) (580) (488) (578) (523) (599) (663) (484) (766) (341) (639)
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32. Israel Violated International Law
Do you think Israel has violated any international laws in Gaza?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 35% 37% 33% 33% 30% 41% 4%  35% 2% 33% 32% 36% 42%
No 28% 33% 23% 34% 13% 18% 14%  21%  34% 42% 22% 35% 33%
Not sure 37% 30% 44% 33% 57% 40% 39% 44%  39% 25%  46% 29% 25%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,743) (779)  (964) (1,208) (208) (219) (355) (415) (565) (408) (698) (524) (330)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 35% 37% 62% 11% 69% 36% 10% 54% 32% 15% 56% 30% 14%
No 28% 32% 9% 63% 8% 22% 57% 9% 26%  52% 8% 21% 53%
Not sure 37% 31% 29% 26% 23% 42%  33% 3% 42% 33% 36% 49% 33%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,743) (1,542) (612) (577) (489) (576) (523) (599) (663) (481) (766) (341) (636)
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33. Impact of Pro-Palestinian Protests
To what extent, if at all, do you think that recent pro-Palestinian protests in the U.S. have had an impact on Israel’s approach in Gaza?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A major impact % 9% 5% 4% 14% 13% 16% 5% 6% 2% 8% 6% 8%
A minor impact 20% 21% 19% 20% 20% 20% 24%  21% 14%  24%  19% 20% 27%
No impact 41% 46% 37% 48% 21% 29% 24%  371%  46% 55%  36% 49% 44%
Not sure 32% 23% 40% 28% 45% 38% 36%  37%  33% 19% 3% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,745) (780)  (965) (1,207) (208) (222) (355) (417) (566) (407) (699) (525) (331)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep
A major impact 7% 6% 8% 4% 6% 9% %  10% 5% 5% 9% 5% 5%
A minor impact 20% 22% 29% 16% 29% 23% 15% 25% 17% 1% 27% 13% 17%
No impact 41% 46% 41% 56% 42% 38% 51% 35% 40% 51% 34% 34% 53%
Not sure 32% 26% 23% 24% 2% 30% 26% 30% 38% 2% 29% 48% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,745) (1,545) (613) (579) (489) (578) (522) (600) (662) (483) (767) (340) (638)
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34. Heard about Trump Hush Money Charges
How much have you heard about the hush-money case against Donald Trump, in which he is facing 34 charges, including for falsifying business records to

reimburse his lawyer for payments made to an adult film actress?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A lot 47% 52% 42% 49% 41% 43% 21%  41% 50% 73% 3% 59% 57%

A little 43% 40% 47% 44% 46% 37% 58% 47%  43% 26% 51% 36% 37%
Nothing at all 10% 8% 12% 7% 13% 20% 20% 12% 6% 1% 13% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,744) (781)  (963) (1,207) (207) (222) (354) (418) (565) (407) (700) (523) (330)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
A lot 47% 55% 65% 54% 56%  44% 52% 56% 35% 50% 54% 25% 50%
A little 43% 38% 32% 38% 39% 47%  43%  39% 49% 43% 41% 49% 44%
Nothing at all 10% 6% 3% 8% 5% 8% 5% 6% 16% % 5% 26% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,744) (1,544) (613) (578) (489) (577) (522) (B00) (662) (482) (768) (339) (637)
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35. Hush Money Charges Against Trump Fair or Unfair
Do you think that the investigations in the hush-money case against Trump have been conducted fairly or unfairly?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Fairly 43% 44% 42% 39% 61% 45% 44%  44% 40%  44%  42% 44% 46%
Unfairly 35% 37% 34% 43% 9% 26% 21% 29% 42%  47%  33% 40% 35%
22% 19% 24% 18% 30% 29% 35% 27% 18% 9%  24% 15% 20%

Not sure

Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,745) (778) (967)  (1,208) (208) (221) (355) (418) (565) (407) (700) (524) (331)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

Fairly 43% 44% 87% 4% 82% 50% 10% 78% 36% 12% 77% 34% 10%
Unfairly 35% 39% 2% 81% 6% 26%  75% 6% 32% 72% 6% 23% 73%
Not sure 22% 17% 11% 15% 12% 24% 14% 16% 32% 16% 16% 43% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,745) (1,545) (612) (579) (489) (577) (522) (599) (662) (484) (767) (340) (638)
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36. Seriousness of Hush Money Case Against Trump
How serious is the hush-money case against Donald Trump?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very serious 31% 28% 34% 25% 54% 40% 29%  29%  30% 36% 31% 33% 29%
Somewhat serious 22% 23% 22% 24% 25% 14% 27%  28% 18% 18% 21% 23% 24%
Not very serious 13% 14% 11% 14% 3% 13% 16% 14% 10% 10% 13% 12% 14%
Not serious at all 22% 27% 18% 28% 6% 15% 9% 1% 29% 32% 20% 25% 24%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 9% 11% 18% 19%  12% 12% 4%  15% 7% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,745) (781)  (964) (1,208) (207) (222)  (355) (417) (565) (408) (700)  (523) (331)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very serious 31% 32% 62% 4% 59% 31% 12% 60% 22% 9% 56% 22% 8%
Somewhat serious 22% 22% 28% 13% 28% 30% 13% 2% 23% 16% 29% 20% 16%
Not very serious 13% 13% 5% 18% 6% 13% 18% 6% 12%  20% 7% 11% 19%
Not serious at all 22% 26% 1% 57% 2% 18%  49% 2%  21%  47% 2% 14% 49%
Not sure 12% % 4% 7% 5% 9% 7% 5%  22% 7% 6% 33% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 100%  99%  100% 101%  99% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,745) (1,544) (613)  (578)  (490) (576) (522) (600) (662) (483) (768) (340)  (637)
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37. Should Trump Be Convicted in Hush Money Case
Do you think that Donald Trump should be convicted of a crime in the hush-money case?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 46% 43% 48% 39% 67% 54% 51%  49% 41%  45%  46% 47% 49%
No 38% 41% 34% 46% 12% 25% 25% 31% 43%  48%  37% 39% 39%
17% 15% 18% 15% 20% 20% 24% 21% 16% %  18% 14% 13%

Not sure

Totals 101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,745) (780)  (965) (1,210) (205) (222) (355) (417) (565) (408) (698) (525) (331)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

Yes 46% 46% 88% 2% 86% 52% 11% 85% 39% 10% 84% 38% 9%
No 38% 42% 2% 88% 6% 30% 77% 5% 33% 79% 6% 25% 78%
Not sure 17% 12% 10% 10% 8% 18% 12% 9% 29% 11% 10% 36% 13%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,745) (1,544) (611) (580) (490) (576) (523) (598) (663) (484) (766) (340) (639)
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38. Will Trump Be Convicted
Do you think that Donald Trump will be convicted of a crime in the hush-money case?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 23% 26% 21% 22% 29% 25% 25% 22% 28% 2%  22% 26% 24%
No 36% 35% 38% 39% 32% 40% 34% 38% 3%  36%  36% 37% 37%
40% 39% 41% 40% 39% 35% 41%  40% 39%  42%  42% 37% 39%

Not sure

Totals 99%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,742) (780)  (962) (1,208) (205) (221) (354) (416) (565) (407) (696) (525) (331)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

Yes 23% 24% 36% 13% 33%  25% 1% 34% 20% 14% 33% 16% 16%
No 36% 38% 24% 53% 29% 36% 46% 29% 31% 51% 30% 26% 49%
Not sure 40% 39% 40% 35% 38% 39% 37% 3% 48% 35% 38% 58% 35%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,742) (1,541) (610) (579) (489) (576) (522) (596) (662) (484) (764) (339) (639)
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39. Potential Effect of Hush Money Conviction on Trump

If Trump is convicted in the hush-money case, what effect do you think this will have on his chances in this year’s presidential election?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very positive 10% 13% 8% 12% 6% % 4% 8% 13% 16% 11% 11% 8%
Somewhat positive 9% 12% 5% 10% 4% % 10% % 8%  10% % 11% 9%
No effect 30% 28% 32% 33% 29% 21% 19% 35% 34% 29% 30% 29% 36%
Somewhat negative 21% 20% 22% 23% 15% 22% 21%  22% 18% 19%  19% 23% 25%
Very negative 14% 15% 14% 10% 30% 21% 21%  11% 14% 12% 16% 14% 10%
Not sure 15% 12% 19% 13% 16% 22% 19%  16% 13% 14% 1% 12% 12%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,746) (781)  (965) (1,209) (207) (222) (354) (419) (565) (408) (700) (525) (331)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very positive 10% 12% 3% 24% 3% 8% 21% 3% 9%  19% 4% 8% 19%
Somewhat positive 9% 9% 6% 14% 7% 9%  12% 6% 8% 12% % 5% 12%
No effect 30% 32% 29% 34% 20% 34% 29% 28% 29% 34% 29% 24% 34%
Somewhat negative 21% 22% 30% 14% 32% 22%  13% 26% 22% 15% 26% 22% 16%
Very negative 14% 13% 19% 4% 17% 16% 11% 23% 13% 6% 22% 14% 6%
Not sure 15% 12% 12% 10% 12% 11% 14% 14% 18% 14% 13% 27% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,746) (1,547) (613) (580) (490) (578) (522) (B00) (663) (483) (768) (340) (638)
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40. Potential Effect of Hush Money Acquittal on Trump

If Trump is acquitted in the hush-money case, what effect do you think this will have on his chances in this year’s presidential election?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very positive 23% 26% 20% 27% 12% 17% 12% 20% 27% 32% 20% 28% 21%
Somewhat positive 20% 21% 18% 21% 16% 14% 16% 19% 20% 23% 18% 22% 24%
No effect 29% 31% 27% 31% 24% 25% 29%  31% 29% 25% 28% 26% 35%
Somewhat negative 6% 5% 8% 5% 10% 12% 13% 6% 5% 3% 7% 5% 7%
Very negative 5% 5% 6% 2% 19% 6% 6% % 6% 4% 8% 4% 3%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 14% 19% 26% 25% 18% 13% 13% 20% 14% 9%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,742) (779) (963) (1,207) (207) (220) (353) (417) (566) (406) (699) (522) (331)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very positive 23% 26% 13% 47% 13% 19% 39% 12% 21% 38% 12% 15% 39%
Somewhat positive 20% 21% 24% 17% 22%  24% 16% 24% 15% 20% 24% 11% 20%
No effect 29% 30% 33% 24% 3% 31% 26% 29% 31% 26% 30% 30% 26%
Somewhat negative 6% 6% 8% 3% 6% 9% 5% 8% 7% 4% 8% 8% 4%
Very negative 5% 5% 9% 1% 9% 6% 3% 9% 5% 2% 9% 5% 2%
Not sure 17% 12% 13% 8% 16% 12% 12% 18% 21% 11% 16% 32% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,742) (1,542) (613) (579) (490) (576) (523) (599) (660) (483) (767) (337) (638)
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41. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States

Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 9% 13% 6% 10% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8%  13% 6% 9% 16%
Somewhat approve 24% 29% 20% 28% 19% 16% 21%  22%  26%  29%  23% 27% 26%
Approve 34% 42% 26% 38% 30% 24% 29% 31% 34% 43% 29% 37% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 19% 22% 20% 25% 18% 20% 21% 22% 19% @ 23% 20% 21%
Strongly disapprove 29% 28% 30% 29% 24% 32% 26% 29% 30% 31% 2% 32% 30%
Disapprove 50% 47% 52% 49% 48% 51% 46% 51% 52% 50% 50% 52% 51%
Not sure 16% 11% 22% 13% 22% 25% 25% 19% 15% 8% 21% 11% 8%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,745) (781) (964) (1,209) (206) (222) (354) (419) (564) (408) (700) (524) (331)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 9% 11% 4% 19% 3% 8% 1% 5% 8% 16% 5% 5% 16%
Somewhat approve 24% 28% 13% 44% 8% 26% 43% 15% 19% 41% 15% 13% 41%
Approve 34% 38% 17% 63% 1% 34% 60% 20% 27% 58% 20% 18% 57%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 19% 18% 17% 17% 28% 18% 22% 21% 19% 23% 21% 18%
Strongly disapprove 29% 32% 58% 9% 64% 23% 10% 48% 26% 11% 48% 22% 12%
Disapprove 50% 52% 76% 26% 81% 51% 28% 70% 48% 29% 71% 43% 31%
Not sure 16% 10% 7% 11% 7% 15%  12% 9% 26% 13% 10% 38% 12%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,745) (1,544) (613)  (579)  (490) (578) (521) (599) (663) (483) (767) (340)  (638)
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42. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3%
Liberal 6% 6% % 6% 8% 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5%
Total Liberal 10% 9% 12% 10% 13% 8% 14% 10% 11% 8% 13% 10% 7%
Moderate 26% 27% 25% 29% 21% 17% 23% 25% 29% 26% 27% 28% 25%
Conservative 21% 26% 16% 23% 13% 18% 18% 20% 22% 23% 1% 24% 26%
Very conservative 23% 23% 22% 22% 21% 26% 18% 20% 23%  29%  19% 25% 28%
Total Conservative 43% 49% 38% 46% 34% 44% 36% 40% 45% 52% 36% 49% 54%
Not sure 20% 15% 25% 15% 32% 31% 27% 25% 16% 14% 25% 12% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,745) (779)  (966) (1,209) (206)  (222)  (354) (417) (566) (408) (699)  (524) (331)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep
Very liberal 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5%
Liberal 6% 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 5% 4% 9%
Total Liberal 10% 9% 7% 11% 8% 10% 13% 9% 9% 13% 8% 8% 14%
Moderate 26% 27% 10% 47% 7%  32% 39% 14%  25%  40% 15% 21% 41%
Conservative 21% 24% 20% 25% 20% 22% 27% 16% 21% 26% 18% 16% 26%
Very conservative 23% 28% 54% 5% 57%  18% 7%  44%  15% 7% 43% 11% 6%
Total Conservative 43% 51% 75% 30% 77% 40% 33% 60% 36% 33% 62% 28% 32%
Not sure 20% 12% 9% 12% 8% 18% 14% 16%  29% 14% 15% 43% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,745) (1,544) (613)  (579)  (489) (578) (523) (600) (662) (483) (768) (339) (638)
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43. Acceptable for Justices to Express Political Views
Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for Supreme Court Justices to express their political views in their personal lives?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Acceptable 28% 30% 25% 29% 21% 23% 31% 28% 21%  25%  26% 28% 32%
Unacceptable 46% 48% 45% 48% 43% 47% 38% 42%  45% 59%  45% 52% 47%
26% 22% 30% 22% 36% 31% 31% 29% 28% 16% 29% 20% 21%

Not sure

Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,744) (780) (964) (1,207) (208) (221) (353) (418) (565) (408) (700) (525) (329)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

Acceptable 28% 29% 17% 40% 19% 26% 39% 19% 27% 3% 20% 27% 36%
Unacceptable 46% 49% 65% 36% 62% 51% 36% 59% 39%  40% 58% 33% 41%
Not sure 26% 22% 18% 24% 20% 23% 24% 21% 34% 23% 22% 41% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,744) (1,544) (612) (579) (489) (577) (522) (599) (662) (483) (767) (339) (638)
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44. Supreme Court Personal Views
Which of the following statements is closer to your point of view, even if neither is exactly right?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

The current U.S. Supreme Court justices often

let their own personal or political views

influence their decisions 62% 58% 65% 63% 60% 62% 59% 64% 63% 61% 60% 64% 60%
The current US Supreme Court justices usually

decide their cases based on legal analysis

without regard to their own personal or

political views 38% 42% 35% 37% 40% 38% 41%  36% 3%  39%  40% 36% 40%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,733) (774)  (959) (1,201) (205) (220) (351) (416) (563) (403) (694) (522) (330)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

The current U.S. Supreme Court justices often

let their own personal or political views

influence their decisions 62% 62% 84% 39% 89% 61% 40% 80% 63% 41% 80% 61% 43%
The current US Supreme Court justices usually

decide their cases based on legal analysis

without regard to their own personal or

political views 38%  38%  16%  61%  11% 39% 60% 20% 37%  59% 20% 39% 57%
Totals 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,733) (1,537) (612)  (574) (488) (574) (519) (598) (654) (481)  (766)  (332)  (635)
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45. Support Supreme Court Ethics Code

There is currently no formal ethics code for Supreme Court justices that allows for justices to be investigated if they are accused of an ethical violation.
Would you support or oppose the Supreme Court adopting a formal ethics code for justices?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 45% 44% 46% 47% 40% 39% 3%  39% 52% 53%  43% 50% 50%
Somewhat support 18% 18% 18% 22% 13% 13% 18%  24% 5% 17% 18% 18% 20%
Support 64% 63% 64% 68% 53% 52% 53% 63% 67% 70% 61% 68% 70%
Somewhat oppose 7% 10% 4% 7% 9% 9% 10% 7% 5% 7% 8% 8% 6%
Strongly oppose 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 5% 2% 4% 7% 10% 5% 7% 9%
Oppose 13% 17% 9% 12% 16% 14% 12% 11% 13% 17% 13% 15% 15%
Not sure 23% 20% 26% 19% 31% 34% 36% 26% 21% 12% 27% 17% 15%
Totals 9%  99%  99%  101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,744) (780) (964) (1,207) (208)  (221)  (355) (418) (563) (408) (701)  (524)  (328)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly support 45% 49% 78% 22% 76%  46% 26% 65% 44%  25% 65% 39% 27%
Somewhat support 18% 20% 11% 29% 11% 21% 24% 14% 16% 25% 14% 14% 25%
Support 64%  69% 8%  51%  87% 67% 50% 79% 60% 50%  79%  53%  52%
Somewhat oppose 7% 7% 3% 11% 2% 8% 11% 5% 5% 11% 4% 4% 11%
Strongly oppose 6% % 1% 14% 2% 5%  13% 2% 5%  12% 2% 4% 12%
Oppose 13%  15% 4%  26% 4% 13% 24% 6% 11% 23% 6% 8%  23%
Not sure 2%  11% 1%  24% 9% 20% 26% 15% 29% = 26% 15% 39%  24%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,744) (1,543) (610)  (579)  (489) (575) (523) (598) (662) (484) (765) (340)  (639)
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46. Heard about South Carolina Map Ruling
How much have you heard about the Supreme Court’s recent ruling that Republicans in South Carolina did not unlawfully consider race when they drew a

congressional district in a way that moved thousands of Black voters to another district?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100Kk +
A lot 11% 14% % 10% 13% 11% % % 2%  16% 9% 11% 16%
A little 38% 41% 35% 39% 36% 36% 33%  36% 38% 4%  35% 41% 41%
Nothing at all 51% 45% 58% 51% 51% 54% 60%  58% 50% 38% 56% 49% 43%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,747) (781)  (966) (1,210) (208) (222) (355) (419) (566) (407) (700) (525) (331)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
A lot 11% 14% 22% 9% 19% 9% 8% 1% 6% 9% 16% 4% 8%
A little 38% 40% 45% 37% 44%  42%  38% 46% 32%  36% 45% 24% 38%
Nothing at all 51% 46% 33% 54% 3% 48% 54% 371% 62%  55% 39% 2% 54%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,747) (1,547) (613) (580) (490) (578) (522) (600) (663) (484) (768) (340) (639)
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47. Whether Voting Rights Act Remains Necessary
As you may know, the Voting Rights Act was passed in the 1960s to prevent state and local governments from using rules and procedures which prevented

many Black Americans from voting. Do you think...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Voting Rights Act is still necessary today 50% 49% 51% 49% 61% 45% 47%  48%  49% 57%  48% 54% 55%
The Voting Rights Act was necessary, but is no
longer necessary today 22% 26% 19% 26% 11% 15% 19%  20% 23% 28% 20% 26% 24%
The Voting Rights Act was never necessary 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 11% 9% 7% 6% 5% 8% 4% 7%
Not sure 21% 18% 23% 19% 21% 28% 25% 26% 22% 10% 23% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,747) (781)  (966) (1,210) (208)  (221)  (354) (419) (566) (408) (701)  (524)  (331)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
The Voting Rights Act is still necessary today 50% 54% 86% 24% 83% 53% 21% T76% 44% 28% 76% 38% 28%
The Voting Rights Act was necessary, but is no
longer necessary today 22% 25% 6% 47% 5%  23%  42% 8% 19%  43% 8% 15% 42%
The Voting Rights Act was never necessary 7% 6% 3% 9% 4% 6%  10% 5% 6% 9% 5% % 9%
Not sure 21% 15% 5% 20% 8% 19% 21% 11% 30% 21% 11% 41% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,747) (1,546) (613)  (579)  (490) (577) (523) (600) (664) (483) (768) (341)  (638)
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48A. Gerrymander Race Vs. Party — Consider race to limit the voting impact of certain racial groups

When drawing new election district maps, how acceptable or unacceptable is it for state legislators to. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Always acceptable 4% 5% 3% 3% 7% 6% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 5%
Sometimes acceptable 7% 8% 5% 6% 9% 6% 10%  11% 4% 2% 5% 9% 8%
Sometimes unacceptable 9% 10% 8% 10% 5% 8% 12%  10% 6% 9%  10% 6% 9%
Always unacceptable 61% 61% 61% 63% 52% 59% 50% 52% 65% 75%  60% 65% 64%
Not sure 20% 16% 23% 18% 26% 21% 22% 23% 21% 11% 21% 15% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100%  99%  100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,739) (778) (961) (1,201) (208) (222) (355) (418) (560) (406) (698) (520) (331)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Always acceptable 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 5%
Sometimes acceptable 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 9% 5% 8% 4% 7% 8% 5% 6%
Sometimes unacceptable 9% 9% 6% 12% 8% 10% 10% 8% 8% 12% 8% 7% 12%
Always unacceptable 61% 66% 71% 63% 70% 57% 64% 64% 61% 5% 65% 56% 59%
Not sure 20% 4%  11%  16%  13% 19% 17% 17% 25%  18% 17% 29% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,739) (1,540) (611)  (576)  (488) (577) (518) (597) (663) (479) (765) (340)  (634)

85



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 25 - 28, 2024 - 1748 U.S. Adult Citizens

48B. Gerrymander Race Vs. Party — Consider race to ensure diverse racial representation

When drawing new election district maps, how acceptable or unacceptable is it for state legislators to. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Always acceptable 21% 19% 22% 18% 31% 22% 23%  18%  22% 20% 20% 21% 24%
Sometimes acceptable 17% 19% 16% 18% 18% 20% 22%  21% 14% 14%  18% 18% 15%
Sometimes unacceptable 10% 10% 9% 10% 5% 9% 13%  13% 6% 8% 9% 11% 10%
Always unacceptable 28% 31% 25% 32% 15% 21% 16% 24% 32% 38% 26% 30% 34%
Not sure 24% 20% 28% 22% 31% 28% 26% 25% 26% 20% 26% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,717) (771)  (946) (1,182) (205) (222)  (350) (413) (556) (398) (690)  (517)  (323)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Always acceptable 21% 22% 40% 7% 41% 17% 10% 35% 18% 8% 35% 16% 8%
Sometimes acceptable 17% 19% 25% 12% 26% 19% 12% 24% 15% 13% 23% 15% 12%
Sometimes unacceptable 10% 11% 6% 16% 5% 12%  13% 6% % 17% 5% 8% 15%
Always unacceptable 28% 30% 16% 45% 12% 28% 46% 17% 21% 42% 18% 21% 43%
Not sure 24% 18% 13% 20% 15% 24% 19% 19% 32% 21% 19% 39% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,717) (1,525) (604)  (570)  (483) (570) (512) (589) (658) (470) (756) (337)  (624)
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48C. Gerrymander Race Vs. Party — Consider party advantage to limit the voting impact of the opposing political party
When drawing new election district maps, how acceptable or unacceptable is it for state legislators to. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Always acceptable 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4%
Sometimes acceptable 7% 9% 5% 6% 11% 8% 10%  11% 6% 2% 6% 9% 6%
Sometimes unacceptable 10% 10% 10% 11% % 12% 18%  10% 6% 10% 11% 8% 10%
Always unacceptable 55% 56% 54% 59% 42% 49% 39%  49% 60% 70%  52% 59% 62%
Not sure 25% 20% 30% 22% 36% 28% 30% 28% 26% 17% 28% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,733) (777) (956) (1,198) (207) (220) (351) (418) (559) (405) (695) (517) (331)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Always acceptable 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Sometimes acceptable 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 9% 7% 6% 4% 11% 6% 4% 9%
Sometimes unacceptable 10% 11% 7% 14% %  12%  11% 11% 8% 12% 10% 9% 11%
Always unacceptable 55% 60% 69% 54% 69% 51% 56% 59% 54% 52% 60% 47% 54%
Not sure 25% 20% 15% 21% 15% 26% 22% 22% 31% 22% 22% 39% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,733) (1,536) (609)  (576)  (485) (577) (519) (596) (659) (478) (764) (336)  (633)
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48D. Gerrymander Race Vs. Party — Consider party advantage, even if it will probably reduce the voting impact of some racial groups relative to

others’
When drawing new election district maps, how acceptable or unacceptable is it for state legislators to. .. ?
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Always acceptable 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 6%
Sometimes acceptable 7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 9% 12% 9% 4% 6% 6% 8% 9%
Sometimes unacceptable 12% 15% 10% 12% 12% 16% 16%  15% 9% 11% 13% 12% 11%
Always unacceptable 47% 47% 47% 52% 37% 39% 30% 41% 55% 60%  45% 52% 54%
Not sure 29% 25% 33% 27% 37% 32% 3%  31% 29%  20% 32% 24% 21%
Totals 99%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%  99%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,736) (780)  (956)  (1,201) (206)  (221)  (355) (419) (562) (400) (698)  (520) (329)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Always acceptable 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5%
Sometimes acceptable 7% % 6% 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 6% % 8% 6% %
Sometimes unacceptable 12% 13% 11% 15% 11% 15% 13% 11% 10% 1% 10% 12% 15%
Always unacceptable 47% 53% 60% 47% 60% 42% 50% 52%  44%  45% 53% 35% 47%
Not sure 29% 23% 19% 25% 19% 30% 25% 25% 36% 26% 26% 42% 27%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,736) (1,536) (606) (577) (487) (574) (519) (594) (661) (481) (761) (339) (636)
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48E. Gerrymander Race Vs. Party — Consider race to ensure diverse racial representation, even if it will probably limit the voting impact of one

party relative to the others’
When drawing new election district maps, how acceptable or unacceptable is it for state legislators to. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100Kk +

Always acceptable 11% 12% 10% 10% 15% 16% 14% 9% 9%  14%  10% 12% 14%
Sometimes acceptable 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 20% 16% 12% 13% 14% 15% 16%
Sometimes unacceptable 10% 12% 9% 11% % 12% 14%  13% 7%  10%  10% 11% 12%
Always unacceptable 35% 37% 33% 39% 29% 25% 19%  31%  42%  44%  33% 39% 37%
Not sure 29% 24% 33% 26% 34% 32% 33% 32% 30% 18% 33% 23% 20%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,724) (772) (952) (1,190) (206) (220) (353) (416) (554) (401) (691) (516) (330)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Always acceptable 11% 13% 24% 3% 26% 8% 4%  22% % 4% 21% 6% 3%
Sometimes acceptable 15% 16% 24% 8% 24%  15% 11% 21% 13% 11% 20% 15% 10%
Sometimes unacceptable 10% 10% 10% 12% 9% 14% 10% 10% 9%  13% 10% 8% 12%
Always unacceptable 35% 38% 24% 52% 2% 34% 50% 24% 35% 47% 25% 29% 49%
Not sure 29% 23% 18% 24% 19% 28% 24% 23% 36% 26% 24% 43% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,724) (1,526) (605)  (572)  (483) (573) (514) (590) (660) (474) (757) (338)  (629)
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48F. Gerrymander Race Vs. Party — Consider race to limit the voting impact of certain racial groups, specifically because these groups tend to

support certain political parties

When drawing new election district maps, how acceptable or unacceptable is it for state legislators to. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Always acceptable 3% 4% 3% 3% % 2% 5% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 5%
Sometimes acceptable 7% 8% 6% 7% 10% 8% 12% 9% 5% 5% 8% 8% 6%
Sometimes unacceptable 10% 12% 8% 10% 9% 11% 13%  13% 8% 9%  10% 12% 10%
Always unacceptable 55% 54% 56% 59% 45% 49% 2%  46% 59% 72%  52% 57% 65%
Not sure 24% 21% 27% 21% 30% 29% 28% 29% 25% 13% 28% 19% 14%
Totals 9%  99% 100%  100% 101%  99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,736) (779) (957) (1,200) (206) (222)  (355) (418) (562) (401) (697)  (521)  (331)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Always acceptable 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Sometimes acceptable 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 7% 7%
Sometimes unacceptable 10% 11% 9% 13% 6% 15% 11% 9% 7%  16% 8% 8% 14%
Always unacceptable 55% 61% 68% 57% 69% 50% 58% 59% 52% 54% 61% 42% 56%
Not sure 24% 18% 11% 21% 13% 25% 20% 19% 32% 20% 19% 40% 21%
Totals 99%  100% 100%  101%  100% 101%  99% 100%  98% 100%  100% 9%  101%
Unweighted N (1,736) (1,535) (608)  (574)  (489) (574) (517) (595) (661) (480) (763) (339)  (634)
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49. Lack of Competition Causing a Problem

How serious of a problem do you think a lack of competition is among major companies in the U.S.?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very serious 26% 29% 24% 28% 24% 20% 21%  30% 26% 28% @ 26% 29% 26%
Somewhat serious 37% 38% 36% 39% 35% 30% 3%  38% 38% 35% 32% 44% 42%
Not very serious 14% 16% 11% 14% 10% 14% 5% 11% 13% 16% 14% 11% 17%
Not at all serious 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 2% 5% % 6% 4% 5%
Not sure 18% 12% 24% 14% 27% 31% 24%  19% 17% 14% 23% 12% 10%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,747) (780) (967) (1,210) (207) (222)  (355) (418) (566) (408) (700)  (525) (331)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very serious 26% 30% 40% 22% 45% 20% 20% 35% 27% 16% 36% 24% 18%
Somewhat serious 37% 39% 38% 39% 35% 43% 39% 36% 3% 41% 34% 32% 42%
Not very serious 14% 13% 10% 18% 8% 16% 17% 11% 13% 18% 11% 13% 17%
Not at all serious 5% 4% 1% 7% 2% 3% 8% 3% 5% 8% 3% 4% 7%
Not sure 18% 14% 11% 15% 10% 17% 16% 16% 21% 17% 16% 28% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,747) (1,546) (613)  (580)  (490) (578) (523) (600) (663) (484) (768) (340)  (639)
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50. Frequency of Attending Live Entertainment Events

How often do you attend live entertainment events such as concerts or sports games?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very often 4% 5% 3% 3% % 6% 6% 6% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5%
Somewhat often 14% 13% 14% 13% 19% 11% 23%  14%  14% 3% % 16% 25%
Not very often 27% 30% 24% 28% 23% 24% 27% 31% 25% 25% 22% 30% 36%
Not often at all 51% 49% 53% 53% 42% 48% 36%  42% 55%  69%  62% 46% 33%
Not sure 4% 3% 6% 2% 9% 11% 8% 6% 3% 0% 5% 3% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,742) (776)  (966)  (1,206) (206) (222) (354) (419) (565) (404) (699) (525) (330)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very often 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 6% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4%
Somewhat often 14% 15% 18% 12% 15% 17% 13% 17% 12% 12% 17% 11% 11%
Not very often 27% 29% 28% 29% 29% 30% 26% 26% 23% 32% 27% 20% 31%
Not often at all 51% 50% 46% 56% 49%  45% 56% 49% 54% 50% 48% 55% 52%
Not sure 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 9% 1% 3% 12% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,742) (1,541) (610) (579) (487) (578) (521) (598) (662) (482) (765) (340) (637)
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51. Used Ticketmaster or Live Nation
Have you ever..? Select all that apply.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Purchased a ticket through Ticketmaster 50% 45% 54% 50% 46% 52% 41% 54% 58% 41%  36% 58% 2%
Attended a Live Nation event 18% 18% 17% 19% 13% 17% 21%  25% 16% 10% 11% 21% 30%
None of the above 43% 45% 41% 42% 45% 41% 46% 36% 38% 54% 54% 36% 23%
Not sure 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 8% 8% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4%
Unweighted N (1,748) (781) (967) (1,210) (208)  (222)  (355) (419) (566) (408) (701)  (525) (331)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep
Purchased a ticket through Ticketmaster 50% 56% 60% 50% 57%  52% 50% 54% 44% 51% 54% 35% 52%
Attended a Live Nation event 18% 20% 22% 16% 26% 19% 15% 21% 16% 1% 21% 13% 17%
None of the above 43% 38% 35% 45% 36% 41% 43% 39% 4% 41% 38% 55% 41%
Not sure 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 8% 3% 5% 8% 3%
Unweighted N (1,748) (1,547) (613)  (580)  (490) (578) (523) (600) (664) (484) (768) (341)  (639)
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52. Support Antitrust Probes

Do you support or oppose the Federal Trade Commission and Justice Department conducting antitrust probes (e.g., investigations into price fixing, monop-
olizing actions, and predatory pricing) into major companies?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 45% 46% 43% 46% 39% 40% 36% 40% 47% 55%  39% 51% 53%
Somewhat support 26% 32% 20% 29% 19% 20% 24%  25%  27T%  21% 2% 26% 25%
Support 70% 78% 64% 75% 58% 61% 60% 65% 74% 82% 66% 7% 78%
Somewhat oppose 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6%
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Oppose 8% 8% 8% 7% 12% 6% 11% 8% 7% 6% 8% 8% 9%
Not sure 22% 15% 28% 18% 30% 33% 30% 27% 20% 11% 26% 15% 13%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,746) (780) (966) (1,209) (207)  (222)  (355) (418) (565) (408) (701)  (523)  (331)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly support 45% 49% 68% 30% 69% 45% 31% 58% 44% 31% 58% 38% 34%
Somewhat support 26% 26% 19% 35% 17%  29% 34% 22% 24% 33% 22% 22% 33%
Support 70%  75% 87%  65%  85% 75% 65% 80% 68% 63%  80%  60%  66%
Somewhat oppose 5% 6% 3% 9% 2% 5% 8% 3% 4% 7% 4% 4% 7%
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5%
Oppose 8% 9% 4%  13% 4% 8% 13% 5% 6% 13% 5% 5%  12%
Not sure 2%  17% 9%  23%  11% 18% 2% 15% 21%  24% 15% 35% 22%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,746) (1,545) (612)  (580)  (489) (578) (522) (599) (664) (483) (767) (341)  (638)
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53. Is Live Nation a Monopoly
Do you think that Live Nation has a monopoly on the live entertainment industry?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 39% 41% 38% 40% 37% 43% 3%  39%  40% 41%  36% 43% 49%
No 10% 9% 10% 9% 13% 10% 15% 10% 8% 6% 11% % 11%
51% 50% 53% 51% 50% 47% 48%  51% 52%  53%  53% 50% 40%

Not sure
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(1,747) (781)  (966) (1,209) (208)  (222)  (355) (419) (565) (408) (701)  (524)  (331)

Unweighted N

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 39% 45% 59% 31% 61% 38% 31% 51% 35% 31% 52% 33% 29%
No 10% 9% 5% 12% 4%  12%  12% 8% 8%  12% 8% 9% 12%
Not sure 51% 46% 36% 57% 3% 50% 57% 40% 57% 57% 40% 58% 59%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,747) (1,546) (613) (580) (490) (578) (522) (B00) (664) (483) (768) (341) (638)
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54. Heard about Live Nation Antitrust
How much have you heard about the Justice Department filing a federal lawsuit accusing Ticketmaster and its parent company Live Nation of illegally

monopolizing the live entertainment industry?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100Kk +
A lot 10% 13% 8% 9% 11% 15% 10% 10% 9%  11% 8% 13% 12%
A little 52% 53% 50% 54% 48% 39% 41%  50% 54%  60% 47% 55% 60%
Nothing at all 38% 35% 42% 36% 41% 46% 48%  40% 3% 29%  45% 32% 28%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,743) (780)  (963) (1,207) (208) (220) (354) (418) (563) (408) (697) (524) (331)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
A lot 10% 13% 17% 8% 17% 9% 8%  15% % 8% 15% % %
A little 52% 55% 63% 50% 5% 54% 50% 58% 45% 51% 58% 37% 52%
Nothing at all 38% 32% 19% 42% 23% 37%  42% 2% 4T%  41% 27% 57% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,743) (1,542) (612) (578) (488) (576) (522) (599) (661) (483) (766) (339) (638)
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55. Approve of Live Nation Antitrust Lawsuit
Do you approve or disapprove of the Justice Department suing Live Nation for illegally monopolizing the live entertainment industry?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

53% 59% 48% 54% 51% 54% 47%  53%  53% 62%  50% 57% 62%

Approve

Disapprove 8% 9% 7% 8% 10% 5% 8% 9% 10% 5%  10% 9% 7%
Not sure 38% 32% 44% 38% 39% 41% 45% 38% 38% 33% 40% 34% 32%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,742) (777) (965)  (1,207) (206) (221) (354) (416) (565) (407) (698) (522) (331)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

Approve 53% 58% 75% 43% 74% 56% 42% 66% 49%  44% 67% 45% 43%
Disapprove 8% 9% 5% 11% 6% 9% 12% % %  11% % 8% 11%
Not sure 38% 33% 21% 46% 20% 35% 47% 21% 44%  45% 27% 47% 46%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,742) (1,541) (613) (577) (489) (577) (520) (599) (662) (481) (766) (340) (636)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Sample composition

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

May 25 - 28, 2024

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

2,157 started the survey after screenouts. 221 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 85 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 38 were removed for attention check failures, and 65 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,748 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights
range from 0.052 to 5.708, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.845.

1748
1547 (Registered voters)

+ 3.1% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 2.9% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

52 questions not reported.



